
a.IUKI 
Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Rake-in type) 

..t""F~I1Jz Di'1~;~=g:~g~ v ';I <n'=a:~ib9~:t> 
MOR-2504-004-300 
MOR-2514-804-307 
MOR-2516-004-300 
Variable Top Feed Overdger & Safety Stitcher (Puller type) 

..t""F~IIJzDi'1~~~=g;g~:;-;J(;tG~I=a:9~:1) 
MOU-2514-804-307 
MOU-2516-004-300 

PARTS LIST 

BE006710PJA 
No.0226-05 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
/\-•:JI) A.~ O)Ji"jj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the lndeK. 
!111.:;F~ tl.t:BBa'l.(7)Jl,;Jil;t , 1111.: .... Stl.cl' 9No(Rci.No)l.::iryr.t:;.'t 91' :.-7' , ~:AI.: J: -~ "( , .f(7)J'a:Jin ' h>'r I') 1 T 

2. EKplanation of codes 
&e ~ (7) a11. aJJ 
1 I Codes on the "Note" column 

· .u e· lfVI(7) &e~ 

CD <> ••••••••• means this part is changed from the previous parts list . 
jjlj @J 0), .; - •:;1) :A~ 1.:M L -r_,;;@ll!r'!il! ~ tl.t:BBJ'a ~ .@.~ L 1 T . 

@ #01 ... ... . refer to the "Note" eKplanation at bottom of page. 
001 ...... -:,...TO) ",;tie" (7)I!I,OJI~~~!lLcT~L· . 

2) Codes on the "E .C. (Engineering change)" column 
"l!r '!i1!1J' w lfVI O)Ie~ 

CD A.10/83 .. .. Added from October, 1983 
19831J' 101'! J: I') >G :IJO ~ tl. t: 0 

@ D.10/83 .. . . Obsoleted from October, 1983 
19831J' 10Fl J: I') j'j iJ~* ~ tl. t:. 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and n~w parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable with each other: 
BB.\1 en !i 1~1~ >'> ' '·• L • l!r '!i1! (7) 14\ ~ 
In this case, even obsoleted part (0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders. 
:. (7) 14\~ 11 j'jiJ ~Ri (D) ~ t1. t: .Pa :JI -r t, :.· ;i:lt·T ~ 1 T n· >:>. l!r'!I! 1J' ill .: J: I') • L • 'f t1. n· O)ftl\.\1 hH ~R L -r ..: .i:ltT ~ L • 

E Kample ( f§ll} 

Ref. 
No. 

1-1 

Note 
.de 

,., 

Part No. 
c • "" 

81401-100-000 
81401·100-000-A 
81105-200-000 

Description E.C. 
l!r5!!1J'Fl 

Needle bar 
r:----::1 
ID.10/83, 

Needle bar L_A...:.1_0 f.?;!] 
Frame cover f"o-:"foiBJ] 1 

I I 
Frame cover I 81105-~oo.oooj ~.JQ@:!! rf4"2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other : 
!!B .Pa (7) !i ~~ 1'1 h' ~ 9 14\ ~ (7) l!r _!l! 

Amt. 
Q :g 

Req. 

"" :!! 
"I) ;T- -

"I) ;T- -

81105-Joo.ooo I • 
7v-.£.::1Jn -

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" Jl,:t; (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
:. (7)14\~ 1;1. . IBBI\.\1(7)lC:lt .Pa:t; IIV]I.: .f nl.: >'> ' h 9 ~Ji L L • .Pa:JI f.>' leA. L "( ~ I') 1 T (7) "(, *ii L L • a'l. ;JI c o:. ;i )(:T t!- L • . 

@ C.10/83 

Frame cover 

.iELL•.l"a:lli= 
Please order by the correct part number. 
.iE L L•J'a:JIT..: ;i:ltT ~ L• . 

@ M.10/83 .. . .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column . 

~ 
1 

Wrong No . 
nH l') .l"a ;llf 

19831J'10FlJ: I')Jj[ . t.> ' l!r!l!J.:f,>-,t:. :.(7)tQ~Jj[ . fMI.:I;I. :FiL L•Jl! . I.> ' ~;'FL"(~I') 1 T 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

·;t• · fMO)Ie-i} 

CD 2 . ... . 0 ••• • Indicates amount required is 2. 
Ill.. 21111 ~ h L 1 't 

@ 2.0 .. 0 0 •• • 0 0 Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
~ • 2 -" - ~ JL-- ~ ~ h L 1 't . (.Q!.1t;: l;t-" - ~ Jt.- c T ) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts I ist o 
.::en'.;- •:; IJ :A ~ ,._,. >, i!jiJ~Ri ~ n t: BB.l"a c o 't . 

@ (1 I ........ 0. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and~~ tn Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
*.!HifiJl,~~llliLcL'97-M.Pa~~hL1't . $ll.BBa"'al:tJl, .:t; fM I.: ?.ii;)t"( "a:;m." lC:ltc~ ::. c ~;F L-r;r.,l') 1 T 

~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~· '' 
i 
i When Ordering The Spare Parts: . 
1 
i 
i 
i 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 
(eK. B1109-012-AOOI and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.()1, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed . 

i fii.Eftft1Jia~~:1(c1)~c1).:·~~-
i 
i . 
1 . 
1 
i • 

:::. (/)/\- ·:; 1J A 1-- (: aee: ~ tt ·n, ~ iifi!'fHm~ ~ .:·;:t:>c (f)~1Ht, llB£(!)#~ (1JIJ ;t (i, s 1109-o 12-Aoo) -r- .:·;:txT~ L, 0 

.g. pit 't, .:· 'I{ (f)/'-·:; 1) A I- (f);f!l#~ (~Uit:tiJ:., 1JIJ ;t (;!, NoOO 10-01) 3U1, M~#~ ~ .:- i,I~Uitt tt (;!~ L' -r-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
13 .:X 

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
7 v - .b. mH* ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
7 v-.t..mH*< 2) 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
.:E$~mu* 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
~UIK!Iib$~1VH* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
~ 'J mH*< 1 > 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
~ LJ IVH*( 2) 

7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
J:.~ 'J mu* 

8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . 15 
J:.JL--.1{, ""F JL--.I'IV.I1* 

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 17 
1lfl ~ IV.I1* ( 1 ) 

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MOR-2500) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
1IJI~IV.I1*( 2 )(MOR-2500Jf.l) 

11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENT (FOR MOR-2516) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 
=mJ.~VL--.I'IV.I1*(MOR -25 I 6Jf.l) 

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 
* BI.Ff IV.I1* 

13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 23 
""F ;l A IV.I1* 

14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 
J:. ;l A IV.I1* 

15. CHAIN LOOPER THREADER COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2516T OR MOR-2516F) 26 
=mm*~ Lfi:IV.I1*(MOR-25 16TX.C;tMOR-2516F.If.l) 

16. LOWER LOOPER THREADER COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2500T OR MOR-2500F) 27 
'.t -r\-*~ L fi:IV.I1*(MOR-2500TX. C1MOR-2500F.If.l) 

17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 
*S5Eh~ IV.I1* 

18. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 
~t ~!IJ~~IV.I1* 

19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-2500 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 
MOU-2500:ilj:ffli{56la 

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2504, MOR-2514, MOU-2514) . . . . . . . . . . 33 
*1r~mi!V.I1*(MOR-2504, MOR-2514Jf.l, MOU-2514Jf.l) 

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2516, MOU-2516) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 
*1r~i:RIV.I1*(MOR-2516Jf.l, MOU-2516Jf.l) .. 

22. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 
.!¥!J:. it 7 - 7' JL-IV.I1* 

23. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38 
~it it 7- 7' JL-IV.I1* 

24. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 
~ ~lj ~:t 3t $ dt IV.I1* 

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40 
3Hl$dt-~~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 
~51 

[Note] For a machine equipped with a threader, and T (for domestic spec.) or F (for export spec.) at the 
end of the type designation. 

(Example) MOR-2516T, MOR-2516F 
( iJ:~c ) :ff~ Ji.!'i L ~i-HJ ~ !;!: 1\~ :i\f, O"> tt: 1.: T ( lnilt-Jf:l:1-!f! ), F( fHH±HH !R) 7J:f•l ~ ~ -to 

f91j MOR- 2516T. OR- 2516Fo 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ME COMPONENTS (1) 
1. F~Av-Aiv.l1*( 1) 

1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. it.li! 

Part No. 
~ .. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
14-1 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

45 
46 

HQ1 118-01255 
#02 118-01354 

115-!:11301 
SS-8110422-TP 
WZ-0420350-KP 
CS-0400511-SD 
SS-8080322-TP 
118-01503 
118-02204 
118-02402 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-6111740-SP 
118-02303 
SS-4110715-SP 
WP-0450000-SO 
SS-4091015-SP 
119-00453 
SS-4120615-SP 
119-00602 
SS-1090930-SP 
SS-4090815-SP 
118-02709 
TA-1250406-110 
118-02600 
118-04200 
118-04'09 
SS-4110715-SP 

#J1 118-03905 
1106 118-04002 

SS-7110510-SP 
1103 118-6730!1 
#04 118-67207 
lt05 11!5-67108 

SS-3090610-SP 
118-02808 
118- 1)3004 
SS-3110422-TP 
118-02907 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-03400 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-7090530-SP 
118-03301 
118-03202 
SS-3090510-SP 
SS-7090530-SP 
11!1-03103 
£!1140-71()-001) 

Description 

CLOTH PLATE ASM. 
CLOTH PLATE '-SM. 
ECCENTRIC BUSHING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
DISC SP~ING 

T~RUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 
SCREW 118-44 L=3.2 
CLOTH PLATE COVER 
RUB'3EII PLUG 
Sf'RING 
NUT 11/64-4a 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-4Q L=7 
W~SHER 4.5XSX0.5 
SCR~W 9/64-40 L=10 
CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. 
SCR~J 3/16-2!1 L=6 
FEED ~ECHANISM COVEll 
SCREW 9/64-~0 L=8.6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
RUB':IER PLUG 
R'JB'3Eq PLUG 
GASKET 
C:lV~R 

GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-41) L=7 
CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 
CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 
SCR:W 11164-40 L=5 
C'II" GUARD COVEll 
CHIP GUA~O COVE~ 
CHIP GUARD COVER 
SCR~W 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPEq COVER 
LOOPEII COVER HINGE PIN 
SCREJ 11/64-40 L=4 
LOOPEII COVEll '3RACKET 
SCIIEW 11164-40 L=7 
LOOPER COVEll PIIESSER SPIIING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
L?OPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 
LOOPER COVEll GUIDE PLATE 
SCR : w 9/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
LOOPEII COVER PLATE 
SPRING 

Note I ;.de ) #01 .. ... For MOR-2504, MOR-2514 

E.C. 
~J!~ij 

ii.J9"1' ?: 
ii.)'J"1' ?: 

"' ... 

ii.J'J"1' '\:;.!1::17"1!11 
~~~!I" 11/64-40 L=4 
'1'511" ~ 
;\';;\~?~ o=4 W=S 
~~~!~" 118-44 L=3.2 
itJ'J"1'1JII"-
itJ'J1'1JII"- *"- !I :;.J•~ 

;tJ'J"1' lli'\1'11"~ 

o11J?:t':l~ 11/64-40 
t'5~!1· 11/64-40 L=17 
V'J"1' ll1''\1';\~':ll\ 0 

:t'\"~!1" 11/64-40 L=7 
A.01/85 t7'1"1J"~ 4.5X8X0.5 

:t'\"~!1" 9/64-40 L=10 
itJ'J"1'3Jilll"- ?: 
:t'\"~!1" 3/16-28 L=6 
:t?'IJ'J 
'1'5~!1" 9/64-40 L=8.6 
:t'\·~~· 9/64-40 L=8 
ii.J'J"1' <~;"-!~::.~;:, A 
~H;, 0=12.5 L=4 
:t?'IJ'J n•':l•::. 
f3?~':Jl':tJ'J 
f 3?~'l'tJ'J n• .,.::. 
:t'\"~ !1 " 11/64-40 L=7 
itJ?;\"1]1\"- t'J"IJ 
itJ?;\"1)11"- t'J" 11 
?•t'5~!1" 11/64-40 L= 5 
i.J?'J.• IJI\"-
iV?'J."IJII"-
ii.J?'J."tJI\"-
?.~!1• 9/64-40 L=6 
i~-n·nn•-
1~-1\ 0 1]1\"- t::.!l" !I"? 
~~~!I" 11/64-40 L=4 
1~-n• nn•- ?~'J"1' 

:t'\"~ !1 " 11/64-40 L=7 
l~-ll 0 1ll\"- :t'1 XII"~ 
?•t'5~!1" 11/64-40 L=7 
?•t';~!l" 9/64-40 L=4.5 
~~-n·t.Jn"- :t'1x1''J 
~~-n•t.Jn•- tJ"1'~"1''J 

0.04/85 SS-7090530-SP 
A.04/85 ?•t7~!1" 9/64-40 L=4.5 

I~-I\ 0 1JII"-1''J 

I~-II 0 1JII"- II"~ 

MOR-2504, MOR-2514ffl 
#02 ..... For use only in Japan (for safety stitchers) and the specified areas. OOI*J 1 :--?- :& U:fli::itil!!l8:ffl 

MOR-2516ffl #03 ..... For MOR-2516 
#04 ..... For MOR-2514 
#05 ..... For MOR-2504 
#06 ..... To exchange for MOR-251 SF 

-2-

MOR-2514ffl 
MOR-2504ffl 
MOA~51~ffl*~LHff8~~*~~ 

Amt. 
Req. a• 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 
7 v-~1Ul1*( 2) 

15--Q 
4~ 

45 

46 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. n:.,e 

Part No. 
,rr:, ~ 

I 
2 

) 

4 
~ 

b 
7 
tl 
q 

10 
11 
12 
l) 

lit 
IS 
lo 
I 7 
ltl 
19 
co 
d 
22 
<!J 
2'+ 
25 
2b 
l.7 
2!1 
<!"' 
30 
31 
32 
3) 
34 
:>5 
3b 
36-1 
37 
38 
39 
ItO 
41 
'<2 
't3 
44 
45 
'+0 

47 

'ttl 

119-00701 
SS-4110615-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
119-00305 
115-00808 
118-00604 
SS-4121015-SP 
118-05009 
lltl-05405 
118-04101 
SS-4150915-SP 
llil-04t153 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-7110t140-SP 
llil-00505 
SS-7090510-SP 
WP-0370316-SO 
l1d-00901 
SS-8090410-SP 
1ltl-0080l 
119-00859 

uoz lld-01 107 
Ul.ll 118-01008 

nP-0370316-SO 
SS-It090815-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
119-00206 
SS-6 1ZZ510-SP 
PS-0400182-KO 
SS-6122030-SP 
TA-2050805-RO 

#02 118-03806 
ROl 118-03707 

SS-4120615-SP 
SS-9151ZLO-TP 
118-05207 

#Ol TA-1871602-RO 
118-42804 
118-41400 
118-41509 
118-41301 
ST-6030821-0A 
115-03703 
WP-0751576-SD 
WS-0822010-KP 
NS-6680410-SP 
115-03901 
115-03802 
Bi1Zl9-125-000 
LL8-10306 
SS-6741010-SP 

Description 

REAR COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
UPPER COVER 
GASKET 
OIL CAP 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
SPONGE 
COLOUR BELT 
BELT COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
COOLING FAN PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
UPPER COVER GASKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
WASHER 3.7X8X0e3 
FACE PLATE COVER SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
FACE PLATE COVER PIN 
FACE PLATE COVER ASHe 
SAFETY PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE 
wASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=B 
NUT 9/64-40 
SlOE COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 
SPRING PIN 4.0X18 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 
RUBBER PLUG 
CHIP GUARD COVERt UPPER 
CHIP GUARD COVERt UPPER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=lle8 
THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 
RUBBER PLUG 
SHELTER PLATE 
FILTER PRESSER PLATE 
FILTER 
FILTER HOLDER 
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 
SCREW STUO 
WASHER 7.5X19X1o5 
SPRING WASHER 8eZX15X2 
NUT 9/32-28 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR 
OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 
OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 
SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 

Note ( i;Eftc ) #01 ..... For MOR-2504, MOR-2514 
#02 ..... For MOR-2516 

-4-

E.C. 
~11!.!¥1'! 

a 
DO 

?'J;f~}'J ?!101li\11 -
De04/84 SS-7110510-SP 
Ae04/84 ?•t5~!1" 11/64-40 L= 5 

?'Jil1\"-
f1-1J't ,,.,,:1 
f1?~ 
t~ 11 ~!1" 3/16-28 L=lO 
?'Jill\ 11 - ~ .... ;,;.." 
ll5-~ 11 1H 

~"•t- IJI\"-
t~"'!l" 15/64-28 L=9 
ll'f'tl'? Jf:Jo(~ ? :. '''!I" 11/64-40 L=8 
7•t7~!1" 11/64-40 L=7.8 
?'Jill\ 11 - ,,. ':lf:J 
7•t5,!1 11 9/64-40 L=4e6 
t5, 11 1J"' 3e7X8XO.l 
JI:J'( ~ IJI\1'-1\If, 
1-JI~!I" 9/64-40 L=3.5 
J:J-{511JI\ 11-t•;, 
J:Jo{~IJI\"- ?:. 
)l,f;J"IJI\"-
Jio1iJ111l1\11-
t51"1J"' 3.7X8X0.3 
t~"'!l" 9/64-40 L•8 
0':/IJ?t"" 9/64-40 
'J?JI:Jill\"-
t5,!111 3/16-28 L=25 
ZJ•~;,?"t•;, 4eOX18 

ltj'!l" 3/16-28 L=20 
1-JII!:J 0=20.5 L=8 
i!J?1 11 1JI\11 - ?1 
i!J?1 11 1ll\11 - ?1 
t~"'!l" 3/16-28 L=6 
O'IJ?.ti"•t- 15/64-28 
·H::t 51"-( 
1-JII!:J 0=18.7 L=l6 

A.09/84 !11'~1'1\ 11 :1 

J-(·5'-HI 
JH~­
Jo(Jio~-~"o( 

~'t :1'!1" D=3-24 L=B 
!lf1-.ti"•" 
t5, 11 1J"' 7.5X19X1.5 
R"''"ll"' 8e2X15X2 
O'll?t':/1- 9/32-28 
1'J"75!"7'J ,,•·:a;, 

f1J" :f~\1 7'J 
o.o5/84 118-10306 
Ae06/84 1\-(1~!1" n•?f:J 

tj'!l" 3/8-28 L=10 

MOR-2504 • 2514ffl 
MOR-2516ffl 

Ami. 
Req . 
fd.i: 

3 
1 
I 
I 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
4 

" " 4 
1 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No:e 
No. tL •. L 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 3 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
Z7 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
4s 
46 
47 
48 
49 

1102 
1102 

11o1 
1102 
1101 

1101 

1102 

1103 
1103 

Part No 
~ . 

81214-704-000 
SS-7091110-TP 
SS-6090810-TP 
1111-12104 
B1219-804-000 
B1215-8o4-ooo 
SB-1100003-CO 
116-c;0900 
118-11809 
118-11106 
118-4 5153 
SS-8110 520-TP 
S0-04 50701-TP 
11c-1c0c3 
SS-7110910-TP 
so-0450701-TP 
B1212-704-0(.10 
B1211-1104-000 
118-321 51 
S0-0450701-TP 
118-34!201 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-91 51210-TP 
118-291 57 
S0-0450701-TP 
118-32201 
SS-7110910-TP 
11s-311 53 
S0-0450701-TP 
118-31203 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-91c;1210-TP 
SB-11s0003-00 
11 5-10609 
WZ-2640310-KH 
R0-3473c01-(.10 
118-11463 
SS-4121015-SP 
118-11sOZ 
118-11601 
118-11205 
SS-81s11 50-SP 
WP-0764016-SP 
SS-9681610-TP 
118-11.)04 
SS-7112420-SP 
WS-04 51040-KP 
118-12401 
SS-7111410-SP 

De~cnpt ton 

CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7,5 
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 
GASKET 
BALL REARING D 
BALL BEARING 
RUBBER CAP 
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C 
CRANKSHAFT 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM, 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4, 5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4, 5 H= 7 
CONNECTING ROD ASM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8, 5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4, 5 H= 7 
BEARING RETAINER 
BALL BEARING B 
LOWER LOOPER DRIVING ROO ASM, 
HINGE SCREW D= 4 5 H= 7 

I STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 
SCREW 1sl64-28 La11,8 
CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM, 
HINGE SCREW 0= 4,5 H= 7 
STOPPER 

!SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 
UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM, 
HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 
SCREW 1o;/64-28 L=11,8 
BALL BEARING A 
WASHER 
WAVED WASHER 26 ,4K33,9X3, 5 
RUBBER RING 
THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW 3116-28 L=10 
OIL SHIELD 
COOLING FAN 
HANDWHEEL A 
SCREW 1~/64-28 L=10, 5 
WASHER 
SCREW 9/32-28 l=16 

I""NDWHEE L 8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
SPRING WASHER 
HANOWHEEL C 
SCRFW 11164-40 L=14 

Note ( ii&c ) #01 ..... For MOR-2504, MOR-2514 MOR-2504,2514ffl 
MOR-2516ffl #02 .... . For MOR-2516 

#03 ..... For JE JEffl 

-6-

·E. C. 
~lf!lj:.J.l 

D,4~1b 

.. 
ou 

?l~t5~~· 9164-40 L•10 5 
t'j~~· 9/64-40 L•7,5 
DJI~I~ 
OJISIJII 1\0 '!1•:, 
~J~·? m·-~\·7~:,?• o 
iii• -lb\ 0 )'~:,?• 
\:J~:J1lt. .,.,,. 

CJI~IIr 
~J!~•? 
?'JHO'H• ?:: 
~JI~!I· 11t~4-40 L•4, 5 
51• :J~~· D•4, 5 Hc7 
11'1?~ • -c'!l~· ? = 
?~t5~~· 11/64-40 L=B. 5 
~· ;;~~!~· D=4, 5 H .. 7 
iii" -Jt.'\• )'I) ;:I?• ~JI'J 

~l!l"? m·-~\·7~:,?• B 
~?1~-11· o·:r ~· n 
?•;:~~~· D=4 5 H:7 
!1?111-11° 0'!1 ~· J~ ~· Jl 
?U.t5~~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
oo;J1l?m·~~ 15 t64-28 
!1~1~-~~· o':l ~· n 
Sl•:,~;,• D:4,5 H:7 
~~~~-11• O'!l ~· J!J ~· Jl 
?U.t5~~· 1116"-40 L=8, 5 
?'JI~-11' 0':1~• ?:: 
SI•:J~~· D:4,5 He7 
??f~-n· o':l ~· J•H• Jl 
?~t,~;,· 11t 64-40 L=8.5 
0';11l?l!i• "'~ 1 c; /64-28 
\•7u:~?• D=1 5X:55 
"'· )'!);:~?• ?'1'1? 
t~1)•SJ,•1l•~26,4X33,9K3, 5 
0~:,?• 
~5;1.~?, 

t"'·~~· 3/16-28 L=10 
~ l:J":1 YJ 0 .,~~ 

IJH1'?77:J 
11;1.•~?·1~? A 
~JI~!I· 15t 64-28 L•10, 5 
t5'1•1)•~ 76X20X4 
0';11)? ili •U,~ 9/32-28 L=16 
lli'l" ::. :7°1lo<' B 
?Not5~~· 11/64-40 L=24 
n·~'1·n·~ 4, 5x8. 5x1 
11~·~?·1~? C 
?llrt5~~· 11164-40 L=14 

Arnt. 
l<cq. 
~ ( :,: 

1 
_l 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(2) 
1 

( 1 ) 
( 2) 

1 
1 
1 

(4) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 

1 
( 4) 
(1) 
(.::) 

1 
( 4) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

3 
3 
1 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Amt. 
No. i:Ue "' '* Description ~11!~.1'1 "' ~ Req. 

nu "" :'{:lit 
I 115-82558 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH. 1\!1? ~ "-ll"? ?:. 1 
t. 115-82509 OIL WICK i'?'J.lli:J A I 1 I 
3 115-17505 OIL CAP -- 1\ 0)?~"-ll"? i'7"7 Jll Ill 
4 TA-0180401-110 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ~,. I!:J Qz1o8XZo1 L=4o3 I 1 I 
:> ., 1:!3510-704-000 OIL FELT o.ozt88 ll8-4Z9D3 -

~· 118-42903 OIL FELT AoOZ/88 n~?~"?~"?JIA.~If3?1 Ill 
0 (o 63511-704-000 OIL FELT o.OZ/88 63525-7D4-DOO -

<• ti3525-704-000 OIL FELT Ao02/B8 1\!J?~"- ?!)IliA. JIH I Z I 
1 115-1780.? OIL SEAL - 1\'J ?1-"-ll"? H•~-· 1 
8 119-04109 COVER /) :J 'Jl? 1)1\"- I 
9 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 <>•t7~~" 11/64-40 L= 4 2 

10 111!-14100 BUSHING, FRONT 1\'J ?~"-!!"? ?H:II~ 1 
11 63525-704-000 OIL FELT 1\~?t-"- ?I)IliJI. 71'1- 1 
1 z SS-81.?0740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 .. ,.,;, .. 3/16-28 L=7 1 
13 CS-1201Dl0-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=12 W=10 ~7.U?' 0=12 W=10 ?~ 1 
14 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1-;1~!1" 1/4-40 L=6 Ill 
1:> 1:!140.?-1104-0AO FORKED CRANK ASM. 7ll7ll '}'):J'} '} ~ 1 
lb SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=llo8 0':1/l'Jofi"''" 15/64-28 Ill 
1 7 U01 118-Z3a04 CRANK PIN :t? 1JJ??ll ?5:J?t•:J c. 1 
18 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR 1\ 1J?t-"-!l"? ?~O)Il'Ar 1 
I 'I 118-16105 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER 1\ 1HI-:t'JI 1 
20 S::.-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7~~" 1/8-44 L=4 2 
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASMo 1\ 0)?1-"-111\"- ?:. 1 
U. 115-15301 OIL SHIELD i'7"7f'J (jl Ill 
23 SS-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 t'\","" 1/8-44 Lz3o4 11 I 
l.'t 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE 1\ 0)?1-"-111\"- ll"('J:J II I 
zs 1101 IH411-804-AOO BEARING IAI 

.. -
1\!J ?t-"-111\"- '\"i'!J:J?" A I 

Zb 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASHe 1\ 0) ?t-"-111\"- !I"? ?~ 1 
2.1 CIJ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l :.t :J I 0 .z I 
28 115-15509 BUSHING 1\!J?t-"-111\"-!1"? )ljl~ 1 
29 SS-11120140-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 t-;1,!1" 3/16-28 L=7 1 
30 CS-087081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=8.73 W=8 A7~1-?' 0=8.73 W=8 1 
31 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4o8 t7,~" 11/64-40 L:4o8 I 2 I 
32 1101 115-17059 PIN ASH. I\ 1J?~"? 111\"-t• :J ?~ I 
3J C.;J-2020000-00 OIL WICK lli:J I Doll 
)It 115-17307 PLUG 1\ 0) ?t-"-111\"-t" :J Jjl I 2 I 
35 118-15107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING l~:J/)1\"- '"''!ll 1 
36 118-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASMo l~:J/)1\"- ?:. I 
?.7 CQ-20.?0000-00 OIL WICK 

.. 
l!I:J I 0.31 

38 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ?flttH!I" 3/16-28 L = 14 2 
39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP uUIOE SHAFT BASE 1\'J .. " ;I 1:Jt(ofi"-!J"( I 
'tO WP-0651056-SO WASHER 6o5X11X1 t5'l"ll", 6.5X11X1 2 
41 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 0':1/l?Ytofi"''" 15/64-28 z 
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1\!J(I-f:Jt":J ll"(l-"1-~,,(jl I 
43 SS-7090540-TP - SCRE-W 9 /b4-40 L=5 ?a.t7,~" 9/64-40 Lz5 1 
44 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4o5 ?lot7,!1" 9/64-40 Lz4o5 1 
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE I\ 1J(joy:Jt":J IJ"(I-" 1 
46 IIOZ 118-16857 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE 1\ 1HI- ?5:JJ• :1"( 'J:. 1 
47 UOl. 118-17103 NEEO"E CLAMP WASHER =~"l?ll:J I\'J(I-?5:JJ• 'l"ll"~ Ill 
48 #02 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2o8 t-7A,~" 3/32-56 L=2.8 IZ I 
49 IIOZ 118-16907 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP .:!l"l?ll:J 1\~(1-?5:~7• 11 I 
50 uoz SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t 5,!1" 1/8-44 L=4 1 
51 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT 1\'H"JI U?lJIU 1 
52 118-14902 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ASH. 1\'J .... ,. i':Jt(/11"- 1 
53 118-15206 -· ··- OIL WIC-K 1\'H"JI 1:Jt(ofi"- fl?ll!I:J 1 
54 118-15503 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE 1\'J 1-";1:1"( 1 
55 SS-8090410-SP ··-· SCRE-W 9 / 64-40 L= 3.5 - . 1-JI,!I" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1 
56 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 Lz4 ~;I~~" 11/64-40 L=4 1 
57 ii-Oo 118-16006 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP-LEVtK I\ 1J(I-7:Jt ':J 1 
sa 118-16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 1\'HI-I'JI 1\", 1 
':><i 118-16303 NEEDLE- THREAD - PRESSER .GUIDE - - 1\'JHUI Hi':JH 1 
60 118-16402 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE 1\'JH:tU H1:JH 1 

SS-b080410.:.sp -- SCR-EW .178-44L =4 -- -
t5~!1" 1/8-44 L=4 2 61 

t>? 1:03 118-69005 NEEDLE CLAMP ("J/11• :JI\"'J 1\'JI-";1 1 
63 SS-8D80310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 l-;1,!1" 1/8-44 L= Z. 8 1 
64 1103 HOC-Z70Bll00 NEEDLE DCXZ7 #ll 1\'J DCXZ7 #11 I 
oS 1104 MC-03lb007-5D-- NEEDLE -B-=z7-NM.15 - - - - - - - - 1\'J B-27 75 1 
6b 1'<05 ll8-69b58 NEEDLE CLAMP .:ofi:JI\'"J IW t-";1 ?:. 1 
67 1105 MOC-270-B 1100-- N EOL C OCXZ7- #ll- ~- -- - 1\'J• OCX27 #ll 2 
btl #04 HC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 1\'J B-27 75 2 
b'l SS -80t!0310-T P 15CKEW 1/8-44 L".l•ll ~~)!~!/" 1/8-44 L=loll I. 

70 IIOZ ll8-7D359 NEEDLE CLAMP :;,"l?ll:J 1\'HJI n 1 
71 HDC-2701HlM --- NEEDLE OCXZ7 #lC- -- - - - - - IW DCX27 #ll z #OZ 
72 1105 118-17301 NEEbLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

.. 
1\ 0) ( ~ ':Jt" :J 1 

-- .. - ·--·- ··- -· ---·----- ~---------· ------ .. ---·--·- -··· ·- --· 

Note ( i:d c I #01 ..•.. Selecting part for fit tolerance. iJUJUr A.11t~of.. 
#02 ..... For MOR-2516 MOR-2516.Eil 
# 03 ..... For MOR-2504 MOR-2504.Eil 
#04 ..... For use only in the specified areas. ~~:JE:ijgjEO)h~.Eil 
#05 .... . For MOR-2514 MOR-2514.Eil 
#06 ..... For MOR-2504, MOR-2516 MOR-2504 ,MOR-2516.Eil 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. F~ED MECHANIS )2SlJIU'J1*( 1) MCOMPONENTS(1) 

_____ __,/ 

- 9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. it.le 

Part No. 
{i. • 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
_H 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

118-24059 
115-30102 
SS-6121220-TP 
118-24000 
91618-804-000 
91667-804-000 
NS-6620320-SP 
118-24109 
81620-804-000 
B2107-816-000 
SS-6121220-TP 
118-23804 
B1614-704-000 
TA-1030402-RO 
81611·804-0AO 
SS-9151210-TP 
CS-0950816-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
SS-6121020-SP 
81615-704-000 
B1613-804-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
118-23176 
81610-804-000 

~01 81609-804-BOO 
118-23507 
91605-704-000 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-6110710-TP 
B1606-704-000 
SD-UlOUU1-SP 
'31604-704-000 
PS-0300132-KH 
SS-6660810-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 
118-23309 
11!!-l.F•U!S 
SS-6090440-SP 
118-23200 
118-24406 
81651-704-000 
81654-704-000 
31652-704-000 
B1650-704-000 
SS-7151550-SP 
118-14704 

Description 

F!:ED ROCKER ASM. 
MAIN FE~D ROCKER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
PIN 
WAS 'lEI! 
WASilER 9 
NUT 3/16-32 
MAIIII FEED LINK 
COLLAR 
WASHEII 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
CRANK PIN 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
RUBBER PLUG 
FORKED LINK ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
T'lRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
F!:ED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, IIEAR 
R:>CI<ER SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 
CIIANK ROD 
NEEDLE 3EARING 
RATCH'=T GEA~ 

RATCHET GEAII 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 11/64-4Q L= 6.5 
RATCH!:T PAWL SPRING 
HINGE SCREW o= ~.60 H= 2.7 
RATCHET PAWL 
SPRING PIN JX13 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
NUT 
PLUG 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
WAS 'IE II 
SLIDE BLOCK 
F!:LT 
WASHER 
SPRING 
PUSH BUTTON STUD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 
FILTER 

Note ( ii.!c I # 01 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance. 

- 10-

E.C. 
~l!lf.F.I "' "" 

!IU:7•J')f .. n 
!11~:1 11')7 .. 
t5~!1,. 3/16-28 L=11.5 
!11~:1 11 ')f .. t•;, 
!ll:t:1 1J')f .. ., .. ll .. ~ 
!ll~:;IIJ')f .. ., .. ll .. ~ B 
o':lll:1t':J~ 3/16-32 
!ll:t:1•JIJ:;,? 
!ll:t:11J t• ;,1]5-
o':ll- .. ., .. ll~ 
t5~!1,. 3/16-28 L=11.5 
:t:1~7,~9 :75::.:7t•:;, c 
:t:7 1l !1 .. :7 ~ xJI9!11 
1-JII!:;, D=10.3 L=4 
:t:7•J Jn9•J;,:7 ?:: 
0':11]:1~-~~~~- 15/64-28 
~5~1-')~ D=9.53 W=8 :1:: 
1-JI~!I,. 11/64-40 L=3.5 
t5~!1,. 3/16-28 L=9.5 
:t:7•J!I .. :7 '):,.oJI91~ 
:f :;IIJ :J,.? 
~~t5~!1" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
:t:7 1lllt.!l!1 .. 9 .. 1 ,;: 
:t:1 1l :15;,:10':11-'" 
~:1'1 '\ .. J .. J;,:;! .. 

D.09/84 B1605-704-000 
A.09/84 5fx':ll- •'"1-

I-JI~:,.- 11/64-40 L=6.5 
t5~!1,. 11/64-40 L=6.5 
5f I':Ji' :t'1IJ\,. ~ 
9,.;,~:,.- D=2.6 H=2.7 
5fx':II-
~J·•J;,:7-t•;, 

t5~!1,. 1/4-40 L=7.5 
1-JI~!I,. 11/64-40 L=4 
:t:1 1Jilt. :..:..-9-1t':H 
11~:: rJII!::. 
t5~!1,. 9/64-40 L=4 
:t:7 1Jill. !1!1 .. 9 .. 1'1 .. 
!1,. 3')1 .. :f :;IIJ IJ:;!J,. ~ 
:t!l~- 9;, J:tl~" 
:t!l;t; .. 9;, ;,-:;~., .. 
:t!lili-9;, ~~-~ 
:t!l$"'9;, !1"':1 
~~t5~!1,. 15/64-28 L=14.5 
1J;,•J1')1J,.5 711~9-

Amt. 
Req. 
ft. 

1 
(1) 

( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

( 2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(·1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6• F~~? MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 
:I2S ) IVJf~ ( 2) 

6 I 

24~ 

57 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Amt. 
No. tt:.!e n ll'r Description 

~11!~11 
<> t. Req ono "" rd;t 

1 1111-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT :1-~"-IJ:.t ,,1!1"? 1 
2 SS-71.!0910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ?llot5~!i" 3/16-2il L=9 1 
3 RLl-03111101-00 RUBBER RINC. D'J:.t?" 1 
4 TA-01100504-RO PLUG ~~1::1 C=81t4o5 1 
5 RU-0761901-00 RUBBER RING D'J:.t?" 1 
6 llS-2'tbD't THRUST COLLAR Hlll"? 1ftJ1J5- 1 
7 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/lo-'tO L= 3o0 ~~~"" l/4-40 L=3 II) 
8 115-29906 WASHER 3-~"-IJ:J,,l""? '"IJ"I 1 
9 blb24-704-000 'SLIDE tiLOCK :J-~"-IJ:J ,,1 1J7)7 1 

10 oCo Bl627-S04-0AO-A COLLAR ASH. 0.09/67 116-2 8050 -
oCo 116-26050 COLLAR ASH. Ao09/67 Hll/ 11 ? ll?- ?~ 1 

11 SS-8110'tl0-TP SCREW ll/6't-40 L= 3.5 ~~~"" 11/64-40 L=3o5 Ill 
12 1104 115-97101 MAIN FEED DOG 0.07/84 118-82107 -

1104 11ii-B2107 MAIN FEED DOG Ao07/84 !I l :f?'JII" 1 
13 t,;Qj 118-62600 MAIN FtED DOG !l lt!/ 1)1\" 1 
14 SS-9111050-SP SCREW ll/64-loD La9.5 011J?~"U 11/6't-'t0 L=9.5 ). 

15 1104 118-87106 AU1tiLIARY FEED DOG .t.!l"3t?1JII" 1 
16 1103 ll8-81<t03 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ~ll 11 3t ?'JII" 1 
1 7 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=bo4 J'"~!l" l/8-41o L=bo't 1 
16 ll&-Ziol51 MAIN FEED BAR ASHo !ll:f?'H?~"-IJ:.t ? :. 1 
I 'I ,llll-.ztt307 IDIFFERI::NTIAL HEO BAR J?:f?'J 3-~"-IJ:J Ill 
20 118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR liH? 1J 3-~"-IJ:J Ill 
zC 1101 116-86207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 0.07/84 Blb57-804-00T -

#01 Bl657-801o-OOT DIFFERENTIAL FEED OOG A.Ol/B't J?t? 1)1\" l 
zz 1102 !11657-Bl't-BOE DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG J?t? 1JI\" 1 
23 1103 118-B5l09 DIFFERENTIAL FEED OOG 7?t? 1JII" 1 
24 SS-9111010-SP fSCREW 11/b't-loO L=9.5 O"JIJ?.t."•~ 11/6't-40 L=9.5 1 
25 RE-0500000-KO E-RING EIJ"HJ'J 5 I 
26 118-26302 LINK '~"- , 3?1:1'J:J? 1 
21 S0-07.!0271-SP HINGE SCRE:W 0=7,2 H=2t7 ll":.t~ll" Oz7.2 H= 2 • 1 I 
2S 118-25353 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. J?t?'J?i'" ?~ 1 
29 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN J?t?•Jt• :1 Ill 
3\l 1111-lb'tOl PiN ~,;OVER J:H?'Jt :1 JJI Ill 
31 SS-tr080410-SP SCREW l/8-lo4 L=4 t 7~!1 11 1/8-44 L=4 I 2 I 
3.! ll5-l79b7 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. lloOb/85 J?t?'J?i" n -
32-1 115-30656 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. Ao06/85 J?t?'J?f" ?~ Ill 
)) SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/lb-28 L=11.5 t 5~!1" 3/lb-28 L= 11·5 Ill 
34 Bl6b3-BO'o-OOO SLIDE BLOCK J?t? 1Jt":J IJ?J"? 1 
3, 11 tl-2; 700 lUlL :>Hit:LD PLAIE t :J 'J l~' -I\" :I 1 
36 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/61o-ZB L=9 t'"~!l" 3/16-28 L=9 1 
37 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/61o-40 L"l2 t5~!1" 9/64-40 L=l2 1 
38 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ?•t 'H!I" 3/32-5b L=3 b 

39 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASH. ?'Jl'J"?f'J J"t. 1 
'tO 118-25205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 17"5f'))11 {. HHJI 1 
41 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 17"5t'JJ"t. 1 
42 118-25007 RUBBER COVER 17"5t 1J J"t.ll"-f 1 
43 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE 17"5t 1JJ"i. li"11JI 1 
4't SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/61o-40 L=b.l ?n.t5'"" 9/64-40 L=6.1 z 
45 118-24802 RUBBER CASE t."?!l":.tJ"i. 1-A 1 
46 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBERtLOWER !1Jil'7"5J"i. 1 
47 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3 ?lllt7~ll" 3/3.!-56 L=3 z 
48 ll8-2't703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 3-~"-IJ:J tH z 
49 118-21o901 RUBBER t."?li":JJ"i. 1 
50 116-27900, RUBBER Jl-f!I":JJ"i. 1 
51 R0-4601201-00 RUBBER RiNG O'J:.t?" 1 
52 SS-'1111010-SP SCREW ll/61o-lo0 L=9.5 011J?t."•~ ll/6't-loO L=9. S 1 
~3 I<P-U411Ut1)6-~P WA:iHt:K 'ootiXtloloXUoll ft7'"1J"~ loo8X8o41t0o8 4 
54 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/61o-40 L=l0o5 ?l~t5~ ll " ll/6't-40 Lsto.5 3 
55 SS-6090650-SP SCRI::W 9/trlo-40 L=b tH:J" 9/64-loO L"6 .. 
56 Bl6'o2-804-000-B DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER '~"- f3-t:'??j" 1 
57 SS-7120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ?•t'H!I" 3/16-28 L=9 I 
5<1 tllb45-704-000-A BUSHING '~"- f3-l!")!l"? .-?~~o 1 
5'1 11<0-0601~01-00 KUBtstR R1Nt; O•J:.t:J' 1 
bO 115-28908 SPRING '~"-f3-t:' ~n"-n"~ 1 
<>1 l1d-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. '"~"- f3?1:1ll"? n 1 
62 RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 ETJ"JI~~'J 1 
b) 61508-352-000 STOPPER SCREW Ool0/84 PS-0400222-KO -

PS-040022.!-KO SPRING PIN Aol0/8'o ~7-'J:.t?"t" :1 1 
6't 116-26 lOio DIFFERENTIAL FtEO ~CREW 'r"- t"f3?t:':I~.J" 1 
65 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION '~"- f3?t:1 Jt'HJI z 
bb 115-28B09 WASHER '~"-f3-t") Jt~A"J '"IJ") z 
67 115-291Dio WASHER '~"-f3-t:"J ~~1A"-'"1J"~ z 
6~ SS-Iol21215-SP SCR!:W l/lb-Z8 L=l2 t'"~!l" 3/16-28 L=l2 z 
1>9 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-loO Ls5 ''"~!I" 9/61o-40 L=5 z 
70 WP-06l1Dlb-SO WASHER 6o2Xl3Xl t7'"1J"~ bolXl31tl 1 
71 81647-701o-OOO-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT H"- 01?1"J~ 1 
12 1:11646-701o-OOO-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW '~"- li":J'"" 1 
13 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK H"- t"f3?1:1l? 1 
1't WP-0460556-SO WASHER 4.6x1.sxo.s t5, 11 n"~ ~o.ox7.5xo.s 1 
75 118-26203 SPRING '~"- t"f3?t:1' !1" ""~ 1 
76 ll5-290U5 STOPPER H "- f3-t:1 U'?ft"- z 
11 RE-0300000-KO E-RING EIJ"HJ'J 3 1 

Note I ji!c ) # 01 ..... For MOR-2504 MOR-2504ffl 
# 02 ..... For MOR-2514 MOR-2514ffl 
#03 ..... For MOR-2516 MOR-2516ffl 
# 04 ..... For MOR-2504, MOR·2514 MOR-2504 ,MOR-2514ffl 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
J:.:as 'J ml1~ 

10 

- 13-

1 62 
63 

64 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Arnt. 
No. it.Se "' • Description ltJ!~ij "' ~ Req. ... ... a• 
1 SS-4110715-SP SCR Ell 11/64-40 L=7 :t'\"~:..· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
2 119-14603 ARM STOPPER ,.,., .... _.,,. .. ~ .. ,,,. 1 
3 91646-704-000-A DIFFEIIENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW ., .... _ 

Sl"::.~~· 1 
4 91647-704-000-A DIFFEqENT IAL FEED LOCK NUT '11-"- D.,?t,l- 1 
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 t""ll"~ 6._2X1lX1 1 
6 115-29104 WASHER '11-"-f3-t., ~'"'""-'1"1)"~ 2 
7 119-12607 FEED GRADUATION .,.,., .... _ H 111'SI 1 
8 115-29005 STOPPER '1t-"-f3-t':l ~t-,n•- 2 
9 119-12706 SPACER .,.,.,.. .. - Jl't'I1Sil\'\"-'1 2 

10 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 :t'\"~!1" 9/64-40 L=5 2 
11 S_S-412141 5-SP SCREW 3116-28 L=14 :t'\"~;,· 3tt6_-i!8_ l =H 2 
12 119-12052 SHAFT AS"'. .,.,.,..._!1"? ?: 1 
13 119-12201 BUSHING, FRONT ')?'11-" -!I"? ~I Jl 9111 1 
14 SS-8110310-SP SCREol 11/64-40 L= 2.8 1-JI~!I· 11/64-40 L=2.8 1 
1 5 119-11955 LEVER AS"'. .,.,.,..._111\"- ?: 1 
16 SS-6121220-TP SCREJI 3/16-28 L=11.5 t'}~;,· 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1) 

17 119-14751 lsPRING ARM ASM. .,.,., ... _1\ .. ~?f" ? : 1 
18 SS-6121220-TP SCREII 3116-2!1 L=11.5 t,~;,· 3/16-2! L=11.5 (1) 
19 119-12300 BUSHI"4G, REAR ')?'11-"-!1"? ?!IJJISI~ 1 
20 TA-0690801-RO PLU'i D=6.9X7.5 L=8 HI!:. D•6.9X7.5 L=8 1 
21 119-11807 LINK .,.,., ... -•1 ::.? 1 
22 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 9"::.*!1" D=6 H::3.2 1 
23 119-12409 SPRING .,.,, .... _""* 1 
24 119-12508 SPRI"4G 3RACICET .,.,.,.. .. -n• ~ll, 1 
25 SS-4120915-SP SCREII 12164-28 L=9 t'\"*!1" 3/16-28 L=9 1 
26 CS-079101F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ~,~ .. .,, D=7.9\ 11=10 2 
27 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 .. ,.~:,· 11/64-40 L=4 ( 4) 
28 119-11203 Bl.ISHir.tG, REAR .,.,~?•1!1"? ?!loJ191~ 1 
29 119-10759 TOP FEED ARI"' B AS". '"~''l?f" B ?: 1 
30 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 D':Jil?;t;"lll- 15/64-28 ( 1) 
31 119-11104 BUSHING, FRONT ')')~? 11!1"? ?IJI:illl 1 
32 119-11005 TOP FEED SHAFT .,.,~?·1 ;,•? 1 
33 119-14 306 ADJUSTING SCREW )?~'II f3')1!.,~:t· 1 
34 119-14405 NUT f3?1!':1 ~:..·t., .. 1 
35 119-14207 SPRir.tG )')~'til\"* 1 
36 119-14009 TOP FEED PRESSER BAR '"~''' ~'1I;t;"- 1 
37 119-14108 CAP ')')~?IJ ~'tili;"-J? 1 
38 119-1 3704 STOPP!::R SCREW D.07/85 !1!1"?7" ~ .. .,,,. ~;,· -
38-1 119-13753 STOPPER SCREW ASM. A.07/85 !I !I".,, .. ~ .. ,,,.~;,· ?: 1 
39 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11164-40 D':Jil?t':ll- 11/64-40 1 
40 119-13563 SUP PO liT ARM ASM. D.06185 .,.,~ ?•J !I!J•t)y• n -
40-1 119-13571 S:JPPORT ARM ASM. A.06185 )');f?IJ!J!J")f" ?: 1 
41 1 19-13902 STOPPER !1!:.1"?7" u,,,. 1 
42 SS-2110710-TP SCREJ 11/64-40 L=7 71~'17~!1· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
43 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER '"~''' ll?J?'t"l)'"~ 1 
44 SS-6090430-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 t?~:..· 1 
45 119-11401 VARIABLE TO!> FEED BAR '"~''' 3?1-'"?ll::. 1 
46 119-11609 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR GUIDE A 3? 1-"?ll::. 1)"11-" A 1 
47 119-11708 VARIABLE roo FEED BAR GUIDE B 3?1-'"')l)j 1)"1 ~· B 1 
48 SS-7110740-TP SCREJ 11/64-40 L=7 ?U.t?~;,· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
49 1101 119-36606 TOP FEED DOG '"~''"'" 1 
so 1102 119-3!1705 TOP FEED DOG '"~''' n• 

1 
51 1103 119-37000 TO? FEED DOG '"~''"'" 1 
52 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=5 ?llot'i*!l" 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
53 SS-71 2111 0-SP SCR:J 3116-28 L=10.5 ?lotH !I" 3116-28 L"'10.5 1 
54 R0-0481901-00 RUB'IER !liNG o•t::.?• 1 
55 119-1330!! SLIDE BLOCK '"~''' I)?J'"? 1 
56 119-11500 SCREW 11::.?"7"'!1~ t-n;,• 1 
57 119-12904 LIN I( A BUSH )')~?'1 11)? A 7"':1 !1 ~ 1 
58 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11164-40 L"5 :U.t,~;,· 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
59 119-12805 ADJtlSTING 9ASE D.06185 '"~''' f3)t,SI•1 -
59-1 119-12813 ADJUSTI!IIG aASE A.06185 )iJ:t?•J f3?t':JSI"1 1 
60 119-10809 PIN ,.,~,,,.,, .. t• J 1 
61 SS-6080610-TP SCR:J 11!!-44 L=!l t'}~!l" 118-44 L=6 1 
62 RE-0400000-1<::1 S"4AP RUG 4 Ell'"91-JI? 4 2 
63 119-10908 SLIDE BLOCK '""'''"'" I)?J·~ 2 
64 119-10668 TOP FEED AR" A ASM. )'):t?•J?f'" A n 1 
65 SS-9151210-TP SCREJ 15/64-28 L=11.8 O':ll)?;t;'"JLI- 15164-28 (1) 

66 1 19-11302 TOP FEED AR'I SUPPORT )'):t?•J!I"? '1'1I 1 
67 SS-7090520-TP SCIIEW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ?U.t?~;,· 9164-40 L"4.5 1 

Note l i:i C) #01 .. ... For MOR-2504 MOR-2504 ffl 
#02 ..... For MOR-2514 MOR-2514 ffl 
#03 ..... For MOR-2516 MOR-2516 ffl 

* The MOU series use different top feed dogs. (See page 32) M0U(7) ~.g. _!:_~ IJ ~ (;J:~ t.> 1J l T (7) <:·32~- .Y ~.:·':>A. ( t: ~ L ' • 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. U'I_~.~ & ~OWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
.... -.", "'F }a, -.I \111)1~ 

32;) 
61 57 

51 

- 15-

2 

6 

48 49 50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Amt. 
No. jt_~ R • Description ~J!lf:11 

R t Req. ... "" •• 1 B2509-704-000 BUSH IlliG, RE-'R llo-1\• !I"? ?!IOJI5Jlb 2 
2 CS-103121A-SH THRUST COLLU AS Jill. D=10. 32 W=12 ~'~~?~ D•10.32 W=12 n 2 
3 SS-8660530-TP SCREII 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~JI~!I" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4) 
4 B2507-804•000-B BUSHING, FRONT ,_,,.!I'"? ~:tJ151JI, 2 
5 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t'~!l" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2 
6 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT ')')llo-1\.ll.."? 1 
7 '01 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t'~!l" 15/64-28 L=14 2 
8 #01 118-31682 UPPER LOOPER ASJIII. ?'7111-1\• t.J" ·H" ?:: 1 
9 #02 118-93351 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE AS~. ,.,q,-n• ll'" '( ~· ?:: 1 

10 #J1 118-33605 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT .,,,_". t.J"'( .... ,,J: (1) 

11 118-31674 HOLDER CONNECTION ASJIII. ?'7n.-n•t.J"'f~" ?:: (1) 
12 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~JI~!I· 11/64-40 L=4- (1) 
13 118-42101 OIL FELT :tU.-1\•-t.J"'(~ Jtlb~ ( 1) 
14 #02 118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT .,.,q,-n• ll"'(~"''J: 9 (1) 
15 1102 82515-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER ?'71b-l\•t.J•'(~· 751 B (1) 
16 11:11 118-33704 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER ,.,Ib-n• 1)"'(~"751 (1) 
17 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 nt'~;.,· 3132-56 L=5.5 (1) 
18 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 D 0718_5_ Ll_s-7060_ll0_-_£P -

SS-7060510-SP SCRE~ 3/32-56 L=4.8 A.07/85 ~lbt,~!l· 3/32-56 L=4.8 (1) 

19 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER ,.,q,-n• H7:Jt1 (1) 
20 SS-40~0615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'\" ~!I· 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 

21 118-31757 PIN ASJIII. ')')lb-1\·51·· t•::. ?: (1) 
22 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL 1!1;,~)151"~ (1) 

123 CQ-2020000-0!l OIL !liCK 1!1;, J.1) 
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1!1:::.0 (().1) 
25 ttD1 118-31450 LOOPER HOLDER ASJIII. ' ')')lb-1\• ?7" ?: (1) 

26 •o2 118-31559 LOOPER HOLDER ASJIII. 9 ?'71b-l\. ?7" ?: (1) 

27 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 D~t.J?*"IIo~ 15/64-28 ( 1) 

~~ 
ss-8090410-SP SCREII 9/64-40 l= 3.5 ~ Jl~ ;,• 9/64-40 L'"3.5 (1) 

#02 ss-7151310-TP SCREW .,.,a.-n•t.J·'f~"''~~;,· 2 
30 •o3 118-88005 UPPER LOOPER ')')lio-n• 1 
31 11!14 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER ?'7111-1\. 1 
32 1105 118-88302 UPPER LOOPER ,.,lb-1\. 1 
33 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAICE-UP, RIGHT ?'71~-n· 7:::.t•::. =·· 1 
34 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP !151111-n• 7:::.t•:::. 1 

135 SS-7110&40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7.8 llli~ !!." ... 1..1.l.!l.i::.!_O L = 7 . A 1 
36 ss-6080410-s~> SCREW 118-44 L=4 t'~;,· 1/8-44 L=4 1 
37 118-31906 PIN ~·-!I" J 7oft•:::. 1 
38 118-93609 GAUGE ')')llo-1\. t.J"'(~"''J: ~·-;,• 1 
39 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING o•J:::.?" 1 
40 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT ')')1~-1,. '(~y;:,t'( =·· 1 
1~1 ss-5090420-sP SCREW 9/64-40 L=__h5 LD.. ...0.71....8..S. Ls..s. ":.3.0. em 6 to.- s P -

SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L=6 A.07/85 ~llo~!l" 9/64-41 L:o6 1 
42 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAICE-UP COVER 111-n• 7;:,t•:::.t.Jn•- 1 
43 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t'\"~!1" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
44 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE !15lllo-1\. H7;,H 1 
45 SS-5090420-SP SCRE~ 9/64•40 L=3.5 D.07/85 SS-3090610-SP -

lss-3090610-sP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~7/...ll ?li!.~JL" 9l6_4-:!_0 L=....6. 1 
46 118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE AS ... ~~o-n•t:J"'f~· 1*•-n•::. 1 
47 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING ?'7n.-n•;,•? J"!..'7 1 
48 SS-6090630-SP SCRE~ 9/64-40 L=6 t5~!1" 9/64-40 L=6 4 
49 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ,.,u.-n• H7'Jt1 fl- 1 
50 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L=8 ?lrt'H!I" 9/64-40 L=8 1 
51 118-90001 TRAVELI~ NE_E_DLE GUARD H"'·!}!J?~ 1 
52 ss-6060410-TP SCRE~ 3132-56 l= 3. 5 t5~!1" 3132-56 Ls3.5 2 
53 118-8!1401 LOWER LO:>PER ;,5Jq,-n• 1 
54 SS-6090620-SP SCRE .. 9/64-40 l=6 t,~;,· 9/64-4:> L=6 1 
55 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT q,-n•;o:::.t•;, til"'' 1 
56 SS-711 0840-SP SCRE~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 ?lllt5~!1· 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
57 118-32458 LOWER LOOPER SUPF>ORT ARJIII ASM. !15JU.-!}_· !I!!._"'?L" ?: 1 
58 PS-0200062-KH S!>RI!IG PIN 2X6 ji\J••J:::.?•t•:::. 2X6 (1) 

59 BZ531-704-000 WASHER !1!1"?7" !IJ1'7,!11'- (1) 

60 ss-9151210-TP SCRE~ 15/64-28 L=11.8 D~ll?*"'lll~ 15/64-28 (1) 
61 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL 11o-n• ;,•? :t'fn.!l-111 1 
62 118-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT !151111-1\. ;,•? 1 

Note ( iiftc I #01 ..... For MOA-2504, MOR-2516 MOR-2504,MOR-2516Jfl 
#02 ..... For MOR-2514 MOR-2514/fl 
# 03 .... . For MOR-2504, MOR-2516 (Needle #8- #13) MOR-2504,MOR-2516( i t#8 - # 13)/fl 
#04 ..... For MOR-2504, MOA-2516 (Needle #14- #20) MOR-2504,MOR-2516(tt# 14-#20), 

and MOR-2514 (Needle #6- #8) MOR-2514( $t # 6 -# 8) Jfl 
#05 ..... For MOR-2504, MOR-2516 (Needle #21) and MOR-2504,MOR-2516( it# 21 )Jfl, 

MOR-2514 (Needle #9- #16) MOR-2514(jt#9-# 16)/fl 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT fiJI~ fm1~ ( 1 ) COMPONENTS (1) 

-~~-
j~ .... 

. · t. ~ 
• ·~Jo'' ... .. ' 

. ~.; '; .' 

6 
26 27 28 

\~1o 

30 

17 

44 
-39 

35 
40 41 

36 
37 

- 17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. !Eli! 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 

: 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
~9 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
31 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

Part No. 
lit .. 

SS-6110610-TP 
118-20503 
118-20909 
118~021)6 
81515-804-006 
118-20156 
119-06302 
SD-06~UU1-SP 

SS-8110422-TP 
118-20602 
119-0!>203 
61534-804-000 
119-05254 
SS-9151210-TP 
SS-!1110410-TP 
ss-8110510-sP 
119-05304 
RE-0200000-KO 
119-06609 
118-26203 
119-06401 
119-05106 
SS-8120740-SP 
SS-712091 0-SP 
119-06807 
119-06500 
NS-666tl430-SI> 
119-06708 
119-05452 
SS-9151210-TP 
81536-804-000 
119-05502 
SS-6121240-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-7161040-SP 
119-05700 
118- 19109 
118-19208 
NS-61 1031 0-SP 
ss-7111410-SP 
81529-804-000 
119-06104 
119-05809 
119-05908 
119-()6005 

Description 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
WAS HE 'I 
SPRING 
PRESSER SPRING 'IEGULATOR 
P'IESSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR ASM. 
PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 
HINGE SCREII D= 0.)5 H= l.T 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
STOPPER 
P'IESSER LIFTING BAR 
PRESSER FOOT AR~ HINGE SHAFT 
PRESSER FOOT SHAFT -SM. 
SCREW 15/64-21.! L=11.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
A?JUSTING 6-SE 
SNAP RING 2 
LIFTER WASHER 
SORlNG 
T~P FEED DOG LIFTER 
BUSHING 
SCREW 3/16-2~ L=7 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
PRESSER LIFTING HOOK SPRING 
P~ESSER LIFTING HOOK 
NUT 114-40 
LIFTER PIN 
THRUST ARM ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
PIN 
LIFTING ARM 
SCREW 3/1!>-~8 L=12 
NUT 3/1 !>-2~ 
SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 
LIFTING LEVER, LARGE 
LIFTI~G LEVER SCREW 
LIFTING LEVER SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
P~ESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STOPPER 
LEV~R CONNECTING HOOK 
LIFTI~G LEVER, SMALL 
LIFTING LEVER SCREW 
LIFTI~G LEVEll SPRING 

- 18-

D.06/84 
A.06/84 

t'~~· 11/64-40 Ls6 
t'h:tH'I• *•-751 
'nxtt7'1• n·~ 
t'1xf3')1!.,~!1· 

t'1x n·~ e 
:nx;t;•- ?: 
t'1x ttl''I"'IJII"-
;1•j:J !J • D=o.l) H=2.7 
t~~!l" 11/64-40 L=4 
t'1x')7"'-~t-.,l\• 

lt'1J: ttl''1";t;•-
lt'1x?7• t:.:,•:,•? 
lt'1J:!I"? ?: 
O_,J?;f;•lot- 15 164-21.! 
~-~~:,· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
~-~~~· 11/64-40 L=5 
lt'1J:')7"' f3?t!':J7"1' 
E1l"'l'~? 2 
IJ7SI'1"1l"~ 
., .... _ t"f3?1!':J~ !J· 1\ ~ 

??lt?•JI\"'"' 
lt'1J.!I"? ~'n. 
SS-7120910-SP 
~llot5~~· 3/16-28 L=9 
t'1xl''1" 7'!1?11"~ 
lt'1:tl''1"7'!1? 
::J'!IIl?t':/1' 1 /4-40 
'"'t•:. 
lt'1:t!l"'? ~,~ .. .,, .. ?: 
o':J1l?;t;"U.I' 15/64-28 
lt'1:t!l"? ~5~1-?f"t•:. 

lt'1:tl''1"?:i'" 
t5~~· 3/16-28 L=12 
o'.:11l?t'.:lt- 3/16-28 
~·t5~!1" 1/4-24 L=9.5 
lt'1:tl''1"111\"- , .. 1' 
lt'1:tl''1"1111"- ~ !I " 
lt'1J.l''1"!111"- ,,.~ 

::J.,1l?t':JI' 11/64-40 
~U.t5~~· 11/64-40 L=14 
t'1x1'1"1.11\"- ~t-.,1\•­

!111"'-11:.'1':1. ,.,? 
lt'1:tl''1"!111·- ~3? 

t'1J:1'1"111\"- !13?~~­
lt'1J.l''1"1JI\"- !/ 3?1\"~ 

Amt. 
Req. -· 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

~ 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(l) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MOR-2500) 
tiP ~ml1~( 2) (MOR-2500ffl) 

12 

L ___________ j 

Part No . 

\ 

A-l !I 
10~~ 

\ 
\ 
\ 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L _____________ j 

Ref. Note E. c. 
No. 0 ~ Descnption u g 

lf.uC DQ ~!l!~Fl 
au 

1 119-05601 PRESSER FO OT ARM :t'1I?7" 
2 81528-804-000-A THREAD T R H' ~IE R i ~· 1)11 " 
3 SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ~51.~;,· 3/32-56 L=3.5 
4 1101 119-32050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, :t'1I ?:. 
'i 1101 SS_-Ul~0521l-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 9 ?J~t5~:..· 1/F-44 L=4.9 
6 1101 WP-o371026-SD WASHER 3, 7X7X1 t5'1''1l''~ 3, 7X7X1 
7 1101 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING :t'1It!;;.oll•~ 

8 1101 119-2 5104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :t'1It:.o!.l• 
9 1101 SS-60906 50-SP SCREW 9/64-40 Lz6 t5~!.1· 9/64-40 L=6 

10 1101 11Q-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PJN :t'1It:.o!J•!J•? 
11 1101 119-2o:901. PRESSER FOOT :t'1I 
12 1102 119-32357 PRESSER FOOT ASM, :t'1I n 
13 1102 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 ?l~t5~!.1· 1/l'l-44 L=4,9 
14 1102 WP-0371026-SO WASHER 3,7X7X1 t5'1•1)•~ 3, 7 X7X1 
15 1102 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING :t'1It!::111• ~ 
16 1102 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :t'1I t:.o!J• 
17 1102 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5~!.1· 9/64-40 L=6 
11! 1102 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN :t'1It:.o!J•!I•? 
19 1102 119-26201 PRESSER FOOT :t'1I 
20 1103 119-32852 PRESSER FOOT ASH, :t'1I ?:. 
21 1103 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 <'J~t5~!J· 1/11-44 L=4.9 
22 1103 WP-0371026-SO WASHER 3,7X7X1 t5'1•1) • ~ 3,7X7X1 
23 1103 119-31102 PRESSER FOOT SPRING :t'1It!:JII" ~ 

124 1103 119-25203 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :t'1It:J!J'' 
25 1103 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5~;,· 9/64-40 L=6 
26 1103 119-29700 REAR PRESSER FOOT ?!JO:t'1I 
27 1103 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN :t'1It;;.o!J•:.O•? 
28 1103 119-30807 HINGE PIN :9•;;.o:t'1It;;.o!J•!J•? 
29 1103 119-31706 SPRING :9•;;.o:t'1III"~ 
30 1103 119-26706 PRESSER FOOT :t'1I 

Note lid cl #01 .. ... For MOR-2504 MOR· 2504.1fl 
#02 ..... For MOR-2514 MOR-2514.1fl 
#03 ..... For MOR-2516 MOR-2516.1fl 

• The MOU series use different presser foot . (See page 32) MOUO)f.l.g.jljl ~ l:t~ b IJ 1 T 0) -c·32-" - :/~.:· .:, A- < t~ ~ ~ •. 

- 19-

1mt. 
Re<J. 
~ill: 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
( 1) 

1 
<1> 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

1 
(1) 

<1> 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

(1) 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENT (FOR MOR·2516) 
=llil Jv-"'IMI1~(MOR -25 16ffl) 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. c 

* 
Description 

if. .~ DO 

1 82103-816-0AO CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIOE ARM ASH. 
2 82103-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLI OE ARM 
3 SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 
4 82120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
5 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOtK 
6 82102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROO (2211M) 
7 so-0720801-TH HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=8 
8 1101 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B 
9 82108-816-0AO BRACKET AS I~. 

10 SS-_6_121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.s 
11 82111-716-0CO BUSHIIIIG, KEAK 
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 
13 11 5 -390~3 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASH. 
1 4 SS-6121 20-TP SCREW 3116-28 L=11. 5 
15 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1!8-44 L=6.4 
16 #01 B2106-816-CAO PIN ASH •, LONG 
1 f CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
18 82113-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK 
19 1101 B2114-816-CAO PIN AS~1 •, SHORT 
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
21 s2115-816-ooo DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 
22 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
l3 SS-40H061U-:sP :SI.KEW 1/H-44 L=6.4 
24 82110-816-000-8 BUSHING, FRONT 
25 a2 525-3 52-0(1o OIL SEAL RING 
26 118-29405 CHAIN LOOPER 
27 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11164-40 L=4 
28 118-293o;o; CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH 
c-., PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 
30 82531-704-0CO WASHER 
31 SS-91 51210-TP SCREW 1~/64-28 L=11 • 8 

Note ( ;;de ) # 01 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance. iiHJUr lv%M.It 

- 20 -

E. c. ~mt. ., :t Req. 
'£:1!1f.1'! DO 

~.Ill 
:!l"l-tl~ 1!·~J·?5'• 7:: 1 
=~·l-tl~!/•7 1!• :.oJ• .,,. ( 1 ) 
?l~t5~!1· 11/64-40 l=7 (1) 

:!1•1-tl:.O 1J7J•?t•:.o (1) 

:!i•l-tl:;, 7J7J•? (1) 

:!lol-tl:;, O':H• 1 
1• ;;,~;J· 0=7.24 H=8 1 
:;•1-tl:;, o·:n• '\ 0 1');.o7• B 1 
:!l"l-tl:;, 1J7J• .. ~·. 7!. 1 
t5~;· 3/16-28 L=11.s (1) 
:!J•l-1J:;1:1°:J 7:.10}1:>'111 1 
:;J•l?tl:;,!/•7 1 
:!l"l-tl:;, 3-~•-?5'• 7:;. 1 
t5~;· 3/16-28 L=11. 5 <2> 
t'\·~!1" 1/8-44 L=6.4 1 
:!J•l-tl:;, 3-~·-t•:;, ?•'1' n 1 
l:l:;l (0.1) 
:!i•l-71:;, 3-~· - 1J;.o7 1 
:!l"l-tl:;, 3-~·-t•:.o !13- 7:;. 1 
l!l~ ( 0. 1 ) 
;J1J~-I\0 9"?9•• 1 
t5~;J· 11/64-40 L:a6.5 3 
7'\'~:J" 115-44 L•6.4 1 
:!i•l-tl:;,!/•7 ?I~?~ 1 
~~-n·;,•7 :t1'n.;-~ 1 
:!l"l?tl:;, 1~-11• 1 
~~~!I" 11/64-40 L=4 1 
=~·-n:.o ~~-n· ?5'• n 1 
i.7°!);.o7•t•~ 2X6 (1) 
;J!J" .,,. .. !J .ol 'J':J!I,.- (1) 

D'J1J7i1i"l~ ~ 15 t 64-28 ( 1 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS * MJ-7001~ 

52 
34 

52 
54 MOR-2516 

M--26 ~35 --44 
~45 a-46 ~27 ~36 a-28 .-37 

a--29 fr38 s--47 
~30 ~9 C§:Y48 

~31 ~40 ~49 

®--32 $---41 ~50 

~33 ~42 r 51 

52 53 54---8 
~e 
~ 

34 52 25 43) 
I 

MOR-2504 

- 21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. N 1M 
No. 1.1. .. c 

Part No 
Q~ • 

De!>cnptwn 
E. C. 

~lf!tt:f! " "" 
1 M01 118-29504 CHAIN lOOPER THREAD GUIDE ~?~~n~ ~~1~1~ 1 
2 M01 B2204·816·000 HOOK ~?~~n~ ")J. 1 
3 M01 118·29603 CHAIN lOOPER THREAD GUIDE ~?~~7~1~ 1 
4 M01 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64·40 l=6 1~·~~· 9/64·40 l•6 2 
5 M01 B2202·816·000 SHAFT ~?Hn~~·' 1 
6 M01 82201·816·000 THREAD CAM ~?~~n~ 1 
7 M01 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64•40 La 3,5 ~j~~· 11/64·40 L•3,5 2 
8 M011B2402•716•1)00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE ~?~H•-n· ?·H 1 
9 M01 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15164·28 L=5 ~5~~~· 1~/64·c8 l•S 1 

10 M01 B3113·352·000 MOUNTING BRACKET ~?~·1\" ~~ ~·-n~ ~U ,t?•~ 1 
11 M01 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=6 t~·~~· 3/16-28 La6 1 
12 M01 B2401·816·000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ~?~~ ~·-n~ 1 
13 118·16709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE IIU~~7~1~ 1 

r71~4--r-~r,S~iS~-~4o~11~07~15~·~S~P~-ff.S~CR~E~W~1~1~/~6~4-~40~L~=~7~--------------t------+~'~~·~~~~f.·~1~1t./76T4v·4~0~l~·~7-------f--~1 _ _ 
15 118·17202 NEEDlE THREAD GUIDE :~'l'n~ nu~~7~1~ 1 
16 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 l•7 1~.~~. 11/64-40 L•7 1 
17 M01 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH, ~?~~f 3-~m•- 7! 1 
18 M01 B2314·019•0CO TENSION POST NUT ~~f3- ~m•- 1'~ <1> 
19 M01 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER ~~f~-~?5 n~J~~·j <1> 
20 1101 A2017•372·000 TENS I ON SPRING NO 1 ?• ~1 Hf3-~l\• ~ ( 1) 
21 M01 B3126·012·0CO TENSION DISC ~~f3-~?5 (2) 
22 M01 B3120.352.000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT Hf3.~1\0 ~?• 7IU (1) 
23 M01 11s·s0803 THREAD TENSION POST ~?~~f3·~-·- <1> 
24 M01 11s·s0308 THREAD GUIDE f3-~?5 ~~1~11 <1> 
25 B3~02•704·0BO TENSION CONTROLLER ASH,, YElLOW f~f~-~~~·~ • 7! 1 
26 B310 ... ·704·00C THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELlOW Hf3·~·;J?~ • <1) 
27 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING n•~ 7",~2 <1> 
28 B3102·804·000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW ~~f3-~ n•~ (1) 
29 B3107•704·000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE f3·~?5 ~?I (1) 
30 B3120.704.000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FElT ~~f3-~H'*?' 7I~~ (1) 
31 B3126·012·000 TENSION DISC Hf3-~?5 (ii!) 
32 IB3120.3~LOOO THREAD TENSION SPRING FElT Hf3.~n•n• 7IU (1) 
33 B310s·804·000 TENSION POST f~f3·~m•- <1> 
34 B3101•704·0B0 TENSION CONTROllER ASH,, REO ~~f3-~ll'* rn 7! 1 
35 B310 6·704•00A THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED ~~f3-~,?~ ?n <1> 
36 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING n•~ 7',~2 (1) 
37 B3101·804•0CO TENSION SPRING, RED ~~f3-~ n•~ <1> 
38 IA3107•704•000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE l•f3•!J'f5 :f?I <1> 
39 B3120.704.000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FElT Hf~-~~~·~?• 7-I~~ (1) 

40 B3126·012·0CO TENSION DISC f~f3-~?5 (2) 
41 B3120.352.000 THREAD TENSION SPRING ,ElT ~~f3-~ll'*'' 7I~~ (1) 
42 B310s•804·0CO TENSION POST ~~f3·~m•- <1> 
43 B3103•704·0RO THREAD TENSION SPRING ASM,, BlUE ~~f3·~ II•~ 7~ (7:f) 1 
44 IB310. -704•00B THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE Hf3-~ n:. <H> <1 l 
45 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING n•~ 7•,~2 <1) 
46 B3103·804·0CO TENSION SPRING, BlUE f~f3·~ II•~ <1> 
47 B3107•704·000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE f3-~?5 ~?I <1> 
48 B3120.704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ~~f3.~n·~?• 7I~~ <1> 
49 B3126·012•000 TENSION DISC ~~f3·~?5 (2) 
50 IB312o.352 .nno THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT Hf3.~H"*?' 7IJH (1) 
51 B310s·804·000 TENSION POST ~~f3- ~$•• (1) 
52 B3109·704·000 THREAD GUIDE <B> f3-~?•5 ~~7J1~ B 1 
53 M02 11 5- 51009 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE :~•2-n~ ~~f3·~~·5~~7~1f 1 
54 M01 11s·s0308 THREAD GUIDE f3·~?5 f~7~tf 1 
55 118•36202 THREAD GUIDE fl?n~ f~P~tf 1 
56 1118•36103 THREAD GUIDE H7:~11fSI 1 
57 SS•61S1820•TP SCREW 1~/64 ·28 t5~~· 1st64 L•~7.5 1 
58 SS•8110422•TP SCREW 11/64·40 L=4 ~j~~· 11!64-40 L•4 1 
59 1103 SS•7110710·SL SCREW 11/64•40 L=7,0 ?~t5~~· 11/64•40 L=7 1 

Note ( ii c I #01 ..... For MOR-2516 
#02 ..... For MOR-2514 
#03 ..... For MOR-2504 

MOR-2516ffl 
MOR-2514ffl 
MOR-2504ffl 

- 22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
""f.)( .A mJ1~ 

2 

- 23-

39 40 43 44 45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

_13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
_ll 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

_ll_ 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
11 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Note Part No. E.C. 
tt.li! .. • Description I:J!.ij ... 

SS-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
10_1 R420_1l-HOD-DAE UIUIAT PL AH AS I .. 0 ,07/84 
101 R4200-HOD-DA0 THROAT PLATE ASI'I. A.07184 

118-06304 PLUG 
102 R4205-HOD-EAO THROAT PLATE ASI'I. 
103 R4508-HOD-DAO THROAT PLATE ASI'I. 

SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
1 Ul-.4.7902 THROAT PLATe BASE 8 

105 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER 
SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 

104 118-47852 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 
103 118-47860 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASI'I. 

118-46904 SPRING STOPPER 
'118-.llflJ 114 .PLUG 
SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
118-46607 SPRING 
118-47803 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET 
118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 

_118-0Utl I RU8BU PLUG 8 
118-04606 RUBBER PLUG 
118-46201 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD 
SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
118-46102 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 
118-46003 LOWER KNIFE 
11 R- "-4.09 ROTATING STOPPER 
SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 

103 118-46300 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD 
103 118-46508 ROTATING STOPPER 

118-46805 HOLDER PIN 
B4115-704-000 SPRING 
!l:!l:-71'§11,n-s:P I c:rR~w t5.L64-"1 ,,, 
118-01859 LEVER 
118-02105 RUBBER PLUG 
118-02006 LEVER SPRING 
SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 
B2739-761-000 WASHER 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 

101 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

102 118-90308 !NEEDLE GUARD 
#03 118-90506 NEEDLE GUARD 
103 118-90605 NEEDLE GUARD 
103 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
103 118-90704 NEEDLE GUARD 
103 SS-6090560-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 

Note ( ;;EKe l #01 ..... For MOR-2504 MOR-2504ffl 
MOR-2514ffl 
MOR-2516ffl 
MOR-2504,MOR-2514ffl 
*li Lfiffl0)~1S-t;1:3(:Jl! 

# 02 ... .. For MOR-2514 
#03 ..... For MOR-2516 
#04 ..... For MOR-2504, MOR-2514 
#05 ...•. To exchange for threader 

- 24-

Amt. .. :g 

~-
... 

.. ,,,~~- 11/64-40 L=-7 2 
R4200-HOO-DAil -
1\111', ?: 1 
1\111'51751 (2) 
1\111'51 ?: 1 
11'11'51 ?: 1 
t5~~- 11/64-40 L=6 2 
II'J1''•t B 1 
11'11'151-1'B ''J: 1 
t5~~- 3/16-28 L=10 2 
~51Ht-'1"~'1' ?: 1 
~'H~ 11'?~511' ?: 1 
!151JIJ\II•~ t-H51 (1) 

1\11151151 (1) 

?1Lt5~~- 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
!151JI~ ~51't-·~·? n·~ (1) 
!151JI~ t- 11':1~511' ( 1) 
1\ 111'5151•1' A (1) 
t5~~- 11/64-40 L=6 (2) 

I it.151•1 ••.,!!:.n .. ,,B (1) 

it./51-1' *•-!I:.J•i. (1) 

!151JI~ ~'Ht-•!1•? (1) 
O'?h?i1i•Lt- 11/64-40 L"9.5 (1) 
!151HH:t (1) 
!151JI~ (1) 

!151JI~ ~ ·H~·· •? ?'J•H•JI (1) 

?J~t5~!1· 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2) 
!151JI~ ~,1'1-_!1_? (1) 
!151JI~ ~51'~-!1·? ?')~~-,~~ (1) 
1\'l'>~"xt• ;i (3) 

~51'~·!1•? ~JI~!I•JI•~ (1) 
l? .. t:5.,.' • t!i/6.4-28 L=11 (U 
it./51-1' h1'~1'~1\·- ?! (1) 

it./51•1' n1'~1'~n·- *-.,~:.J•t. (1) 
it./,.1' h1'~1'~n·- n·~ (1) 

51•:.~!1· D=6 H=10.2 (1) 

JI~~JI~I\-- ~~.,n·- ,-n·~ (1) 

?Mtt5.,~- 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1) 

t5~!1· 15/64-28 L=14 2 
1\'J"~'':t 1 
11'1"~ 1 
?lltt5)~- 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
?lllt5~!1- 9/64-40 L=6 1 
11 11~,. 1 
II''"~ 1 
J\11 .,~ 1 
?Jilt 5)!1'" 3/32-56 L=4.8 3 
11'1"~ 1 
t5)!1'" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
J:.;( -AmH~ 

2 

II 

14 13 

~ 27 

®: 
Ref. Note Part No. Description E. C. ~ t tmt. 
No. it.Ji! ~ • ~11!lf.1J ftei. 

1 #01 81403-352-COO ~RANK PIN ?';;,?t•;, C 1 
2 115-65058-- UPPER KNIFE DRIVING AqM ASM. ~?~~7'?~J• ?: 1 
3 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 D'b?*•'~ 1/4-40 L=12 (1) 
4 115-65306 BUS~ING, REAR ~?~~~·? ~~o~'' 1 
5 CS-111101E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 ~7~~?, D=11.11 W=10 ?: 1 
6 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 ~~~~· 1/4-40 L=3 (2) 
7 119-21103 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ~~?J·~·? 1 
8 115-65801 UPP~R KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT ~?~~b·1~·~·? 1 
9 #06 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 t~·~~· 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 

10 115-66809 OIL SEAL ??H~•? Hl~~-q, 1 
+!-- ----+~11~9~-~2~1~2~072~~---EB~U~S=H~IN~G~,,~F~R~O~N*T~~----------------~-----r.~~~~~~~·~?~?~x~~~,~~~-:---------+~1~ 
12 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3116-28 L=7 ~~~~· 3116-28 L=7 1 
13 102 SS-6111040-SP SCR.EW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t5~!J• 11/64-40 L=9.5 '- 1 
14 #02 118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A t5~~?'x A 1 
15 #02 118-45609 KNIFE t'5H 1 
16 SS-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 o'b?*·~~ 1 
17 #03 118-45708 KNIFE t'5~~ 1 
~ ~~~~0~3~11~8~-~4~5~4~0~1 -------€U~P~P=E ~R ~K~N~I~FE SUPPORT t5~~''% 1 
19 #03 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t5~~· 11/64-40 L=16 1 
20 #04 115-98000 UDPER KNIFE SUPPORT ??~~'?x 1 
21 #04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE ??~~ 1 
22 #06 115-65702 WASHER ??~~t'x ,.b.~ 1 
23 106 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 t~·~~· 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 
~ ~~~~076~1~1~5~-~6~5~5~074~~---F.U~P~P=E~R~K~N~I~F~E~P~R~E~SS~E~R~P~L~A~T~E---------1------~~~?~~~~t~,~%~~~~~~~-----r~1~ 
25 ~~ 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER ??Hbll•- 1 
26 #04 ss..:ffi1_6.10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 o'b?;t;•l~~ 11164-40 L=16 1 
27 #05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ~?~~''x 1 
28 #OS 118-=-45 906 UPPER KNIFE ??H 1 
29 #05 SS-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 o'b?*·~~ 11/64-40 L=23 1 
~ ~~~~0~7~11~9~-~7~4~7~0~6~~--~U~P~P~E=R~K~N~I~F~E~S7.U~P=P~OR~T~-------------1~A-. ~05~1"8~4~. ~t~5~~~~~,~,x~~~~~~~~---+~1~ 
31 #09 119-74904 KNIFE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE A.OS/84 t?~~??x ;f;!l•31' 1 
32 #09 SS-7060510-SP SCRE~ 3/32-56 L=4.8 A.05/84 ?~t5~!1· 3/32-56 L=4.8 1 
33 #08 119-74805 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A.OSI84 t?~~'?x 1 

Note ( iiftc I #01 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance. 
#02 ..... For domestic use MOR-2504, MOR-2514 
#03 ..... For domestic use MOR-2516 
#04 ..... Standard part for MOR-2504, MOR-2514. 
#05 ..... Standard part for MOR-2516. 
#06 ... .. For export . 
# 07 ..... Special order parts for MOR-2504, 2514. 
#08 ..... Special order parts for MOR-2516. 
# 09 ..... Special order parts. 

iJHIUJ' Ids$~ 
MOR-2504 ,MOR-251400 1*lffl 
MOR-2516001*lffl 
MOR-2504,MOR-2514~:±lffl 
MOR-2516~ :±l ffl 
~:±lffl 

MOR-2504, 2514 ~IJ i " JttlflRR 
MOR-2516~~1Ji Jt$ "l, 
~~IJii:Jt$~ 

- 25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. CHAIN LOOPER THREADER COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2516T OR MOR-2516F) 
=:m:~.n *:Ut L Hml1*(MOR-25 16T:X(;tMOR-2516Flf.l) 

35 34 

Rei. Nute Part No. E. c. 
Description u t No. l£u~ 

0 lit- ~l{!!j:.fl 
... •• 

1 11~-63362 HOOK Ht'f';/JI ?= 
2 118-63404 AR~1 Ht'f':JJI 13?t':J?7• 
3 118-63701 HOOK 1' ~t.'.:l,l 
4 SM-6960250-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5~:..· M1.6 L=2 
5 118.63354 ARJ-1 BASE AS~1. ·nt•?7• ~·1' n 
6 118-63661 ARI·1 AS~1, ::..•l?1l;J Ht•?7• n 
7 118-t..47 9 SPACER 1' ~ t•?7• }.'\"-'1 

8 118-63909 SPRING 1'~t•?y•ll·~ 

9 SM- 60203 50-SP SCREW ~·2 L=2, 5 t5~:..· M2 L=2, 5 
10 SS-711 0720-SP SCREW 11/64-4(1 L=7 ?l~t?~:..· 11/64-40 L=7 
11 118-o2661 THREADER ASM, 1'~~-:.. n 
12 118-62257 ARI1 AS~1, :!l•l?tl;~ 1'~~-!J?~· ?"' 
13 118-64006 NEEDLE CLAHP BASE 1'H·!J II!H•JI~•1' 
14 118-64204 SPRING 1'~13711·~ 
15 SM-60203 50-SP SCP.EW 1·17 L=2. 5 t?~:..· M2 L=2, 5 
16 118-64105 NEEDLE 1'~13711"!) 
17 SM- 60203 50-SP SCREW 1·12 L=2, 5 t?~:..· M2 L=2, 5 
18 118-62465 LEVER ARM ASM, :!l"l?1l;J 1'~~-!J?"• n 
19 118-630 IS PIN H ~-;..:..•? t• ::J 

20 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING :: ,2 Etl·~~JI? ~.-
21 RC-1021011-KP RETAINING RING 10,2 CtJ·~~JI? 10,2 
22 118-62505 SPRING :!J"l?1l:J H~-;, !I• ?II• ~ 
23 118-62802 SHAFT ::..•· l?1l:J H ~-;, 11l!J•? 
24 118-64600 LEVER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE "'''" -;,• ') P;.,t1''.1~? 
25 SS-6060220-!:P SCREW 3/32-o;6 L= 2,0 t5~:..· 3t32-s6 L=2 
co 118-o26S3 LEVER SHAFT GUIDE ASH. -·--- 1'~~-;, vn•-:~•:t tJ•f~· 
27 118-62901 LEVER :!J"l?tl;., -n~-:..vn•-
28 118-63107 AR~1 PIN 1'~~-:..:..••? J• (.•1'''1JO 
29 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,~X10,0XO,I! t?'1•1l·~ 4.5X10X0.8 
30 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t?~:..·· 11/64-40 L=12 
31 118-06r;02 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT ~J')}. ,, 1lll"- t~·!) 

32 118-63800 LEVER STOPDER 1'~~-:..vn•- "~·.:~n• 
33 118-64303 STOPPER SPRING H:t'1III•~ 

34 118-46706 SPRING STOf:'PER ;,~,1}.1\"~ ~,11'~ 

3s 118-06304 PLUG 1\!)1'~7~ 

- 26 -

~mt. 
Req. 
~l!l 

1 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

(1) 
( 1 ) 

?:. (l) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No ·E. c. Arnt. 
No. l.l..uL D 

~ Descript ion u g l<l'Q . 
DO ~if!'J::il au 

f't : 1~ . 

1 118-60905 STUD 1' H-!11\0 IJ 1J;J?~·1' 1 
2 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9164•40 L= 4,5 ?llot:5)!J• 9/64-40 L•4,5 2 
3 118-60756 NEEDLE LINK ASN, 1'H-!Irl• !.1 !J;,? ?~ 1 
4 S0-0250101-SP HINGE SCREW ~· ;I)!J• D•2,5 Hat 1 
5 118-06403 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER 11!.11'~~·1' B '1'1I 1 
6 118-57166 SUPPORT ASI·1, H~-;,• n 1 
7 118-592Dlt COVER 1 ~ ~- !l rl• 'J 7:Jt1'7~ (1) 
II SS·5o6o4to·SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 ~';I,) !J• 3132-56 L•3,5 (t) 
9 , 18-60~09 NEEDLE 1' ~ ~-!lrl• •J (1) 

1 0 118-61 09 RUBBER 7:J1'1'7~J·t. (1) 
11 118-~910~ GUIDE COVEP. 1' H-!111• !.1 'P;Jt1' (1) 
12 118- 905 GUIDE BASE 1'~~-!111•!.1 1;Jt1'~•1 ?E (1) 
13 SS•A060r;10• ':' P SCREW 3/32·~6 L=4~ t:5)!i• 3/32-~6 L•4,.s <2> 
14 NS•60802 10•SP ;twT l/8-.. lt 0':17J!7771' 1 /8-ltlt ( 1 ) 
15 118-57901 CAH 1'H~·-1~ tlt. (1) 
16 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3!3?- 56 L= 3, 5 t:5)!1' 3t32-~6 L•3. 5 ( 1 J 
17 tts- 57s02 PLATE CAM HH•-1'~ tlt. •1 ( 1 ) 
18 tts-51604 CAI1 L1 NK HH• -~·1' 1lt.!J:J~ ( 1 ) 
19 SO·Q~00212•SP HINGE SCREW SJ• :J)!J" D•4 H•2 1 ( 1 ) 
20 118- 574 55 SHAfT ASH, 1 ~ ~- !1'1' 1l1 ~· -:..o• ' ?! (lJ 

21 S0-040021Z·SP HINGE SCREW ~· ;:1)!1• 0•4 H•2, 1 (1) 

Z2 S0•0 500191•SP HINGE SCREW o= 5 H=1,s 5 SJ• :J)!I• D•5· H::o1,a 5 ( 1 ) 
23 118- 57703 SPRING 1' H-!1• H• •II') ( 1 ) 
24 t1s- 59402 PIN 1' H-!1• !Ill' ·t:• :J ( 1 ) 
25 118·59501 STOPPER H ~-!1• lt. ~'!II\' ( 1 ) 
26 ss-7o6o:n o-sP SCREW 3/.5Z•56 L=l ?l~t:,.J:J 0 l/ Jl-~6 L•.> l"l 
27 SS•6060410•TP SCREW 3/37-56 L• 3, 5 t:5)!1• 3!32-~6 L•3. 5 ( 1 ) 
28 11S- 596oo GUIDE BASE 1' ~ ~-;,• 1;Jt1' •1 (1) 

29 118·a9709 GUIDE H ~-!1• 1;Jt1' ( 1) 
30 SS•6 60a10•TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3, 5 t:5)!J• 3/32-56 L•3. 5 (1) 

31 , , 8•c:?3 17 HO LDER H~·!l• '1'1I (1) 

Jl 118-5¥1108 01 :iC :> HAFT 11 H -!1 '1 • ,~·/ (1) 

33 118-60103 DISC SPRING 1'H-!1'15 r\•) (1) 

34 B2313-180-000 TENSION DISC 11!.11'~ Hf3·!1'1•5 ( 2) 
35 118-60004 DISC SUPPORT H ~-!1'1• 7 '1'11 ( 1 ) 
36 118-59907 SPRING HtJ~n· ~ ( 1 ) 
37 lss-Ro80322-TP SCR EW 1/8-4 4 L= 3.2 ~ ,& )!JO 1/8-44 L=3.2 (3) 
38 118-59303 LEVER H ~-!1• Ill\• • (1) 
39 11 R-6 11 o1 PIN STOPPER 1H·!J• t:•:~:a.~':lll' (1) 
40 SS•6060510•TP SCREW 3/32·56 L=4,5 t:5)!J• 3/32·56 L=4,5 ( 1 ) 
41 118-~71~8 BRACKET AS,_., 1'H·!I• ~!J'!I~SI1' ~=- ( 1 ) 
42 11s- so 1 LINK BASE ASH, 1'~1'~·-1'~~·1' n (1) 
43 1118-r:88oo PLATE HH•-1'Sl <1> 
44 , , 8-~8909 THREAD CLAMP H'111•• ( 1 ) 
45 so-o ~otot-SP HINGE SCREW Sl':J)!/ 0 D:2,i Hat ( 2) 
46 118-5 101 SPRING 1'~1'~·- 191\0 (1) 
47 so-o 5oot81-SP HINGE SCREW SJ• :J)!J" Oa 5 H=1,8 ( 1 ) 
48 RE•0100210•TZ SNAP RING EtJ·~~JI? 0,98 ( 1 ) 
49 lso-olt00212•SP IHINGE SC REW I sa• • ~;,· 0•4 H•2 1 (1) 
50 SS·7090910•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L= 8,5 ?Rot7)!1• 9t 64-40 L•s. 5 2 
51 118-61200 LOCK PLATE H~·:..• 0'!1?1'Sl 1 
52 SS•6080410•SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t5)!J• 1/8-44 L=4 i 53 11 R-60608 STOPPER H ~-:..• '??!! ~" 54 SS•6090510•SP SCREW 9/6 4• 40 L=5 t5)!1• 9/64•40 L=5 2 
55 Iss- <090r70•SP SCREW 9/.<.4•40 L=3 2 It_.,~;,· 9I ... 4-40 L•3 2 1 
56 118-64402 PRESSER PLATE 1'~:t'1I1!'.i' 1 

57 118-61457 PULLEY LOCK ASH, 7' -!.10 '!1? ?:. 1 
58 118-61408 PULLEY LOCK PLATE 7' •!JO '!I?1Sl (1) 

59 118-61507 PULLEY LOCK SCREW 7' -!.10':1?)!1• (,) 

60 B3409-040·000 CONNECTING PIN H"!J f 3-t'!l IJ;J?t 0 ;J (1) 

_61 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Etl• ~HJI? 5 (1) 

62 NS•6110430•SP NUT 11/64•40 0·:rn?t':r " 11 /64·40 ( 1 ) 

63 B2736·761·0t'O KNifE STOP LEVER STOP ROLLER "" ~,111.111°• ;1,~';111•- (1) 

64 118-12401 HANDWHEEL C JI;I.•E?•I~? C 1 
65 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11164·40 L=14 ?n.t5)!J• 11/64-40 L•14 3 

- 28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. LUB~ICATION •• MPONENTS *ft;dJ~friiJijf~ MECHANISM CO 

29 

44 
_____ 1_ 

I 
33 149 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

58 I 

39 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 51 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
154 
I 
I 
I 
,55 
I 
I 
I 
156 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

:57 
L 

53 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Ami. 
No. iUi! "' .. Description ~J!~J'J "' ~ Req. 

"" liD 

Itt 
1 SS-6080320-SP SCREJ 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t5~!.1"' 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
2 119-19008 OIL WICK HOLDER 1!1:;,t'Jx 1 
3 119-19354 OIL TUBE AS"'· ~!I"'?J"' t1?1f1-7"' 1 
4 119-19453 TUBE A ASM. 1J::.?B f1-7"' n 1 
5 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 D.04/84 SS-6080410-SP -

SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=~ A.04/84 t'~!l'" 1/8-44 L=4 2 
6 119-18604 OIL FELT HOLDER D.06/85 U?1 7:t1Ht'J:t -
6-1 119-20303 W-SHER D.06/85 7:tl~~t'J:t'1"'1l"'* -
6-2 119-18612 OIL FELT HOLDER A.06/85 U?17:tl~~ H:t 1 
7 119-19107 OIL WICK SUPPORT 1!1::.~'1J: 1 
8 119-19206 OIL oiiCK BUSH D.06/85 U?ll!l::. 7"'':1n -
8-1 119-19214 OIL oHCK BUSH A.06185 t1?11!1::. 7"',!11 1 
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL oiiCK 1!1:;, 0.1 

10 119-18505 OIL FELT 0.06/85 H?1 7:t1H -
10-1 119-18513 OIL FELT A.06/85 U?17XIH 1 
10-2 119-2:1600 OIL FELT HOLDER (B) A.06/85 U?l7:tiH ~'1I 1 
10-3 SS-6080320-SP S CR Eol 1/8-44 L= 2.5 A.06/85 t7*!1"' 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
11 SS-6110610-TP SCREol 11/64•40 L=6 t5~!1"' 11164•40 L=6 1 
12 119-18406 OIL EXHAUST HOLDER 1\tSI"'!I?"'f '1'1I 1 
13 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8XS.4X0.8 t''1"'1J"'~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
14 SQ-1110401-Ml CON'fECTING SCREW Jl-7"'11:.~'*!1"' 1 
15 BT-0500300-ED OIL TUBE D=JX5 0.02185 BT-0500300-EA -

BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE A.02/85 ?IISI::.J1-7"' 0.3 
16 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1!.1::. J.1 
17 119-19800 HL T HOLDER, REAR IJ::. 111? 7:tlloH'1I ? !.ID , 
18 SS-6120740-SP SCREol 3/16-28 L=7 M.06/85 t?*!.l"' 3116-28 L=7 2 
19 119-19701 F'!L T HOLDER, FRONT IJ::.•Jl? 7IIH:t'JI ?:t 1 
20 119-18703 FELT A 0.06/85 f3?1!,SI"'1' 7:t .. ~ A -
20-1 119-2J451 OIL RETURN TU9E A Sill. A.04/84 ~?~::.lln"'-ll::.~1?f1? 1 
21 119-188C2 FE LT SUPPORT 0.06/85 7:t1HA 'I'Jt -
21-1 119-18810 FELT SUPPORT A.06185 7:tiH A '1'1:t 1 
21-2 119-H560 TUBE (A) ASI'I. A.06/85 '1:.? A f1-7"' ?: 1 
21-3 118-15107 OIL WICK COVER 9USHI'fG A.06/85 1!.1:;,1]1\"'- 7"'':1"'1 1 
22 SD-0460182-SP HINGE SCR:W D= 4.6 H= 1.8 D.06/85 7'":;,~:,· D=4.6 H=1.S -
23 119-1!1901 FELT '3 D.06/85 f3?1!':1SI"'1' 7x .. ~ B -
24 119-19552 TUBE • sM. D.06/85 1J::.?A fl-7"' ? : -
25 119-19602 FELT ?'lt?•J IJ::.'I1?7:t1H 1 
26 B3558-816-000 FELT IJ::.•Il-7:tiH B 1 
27 B3534-012-000 GASICET I\ • .,.;, 1 
28 S~-1110401-MZ CON'fECTING SCREW f1-7"'11:.~':1~!1"' 1 
29 BT-050030J-EO OIL TUBE D=3X5 D.02185 BT-0500300-E- -

BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE A.02185 ?IISI"•f1-7"' 0.3 
30 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SC~EW (B) LIJ'" Sl 11:.~':1~!1"' B 1 
31 119-18307 WASHER J3?1!':11'SI '1"'1J"'~ 1 
32 SQ-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW D.10/84 SQ-0000404-MZ -

SQ-0000404-MZ CON'fECTING SCREW A.10/84 J1-7'"11:.~":1~!.1"' 1 
33 1:)1-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER n•1'7·~-~ 2 
~4 I BT-05_Q_Q_300-EO OIL TUBE D=3X5 ID .02185 BT-0500300-EA -

B T-05 00300- EA OIL TUBE A.02185 ?IISI::.fl-7"' J.2 
35 118-40600 WOR"' ?t-l. 1 
36 118-40808 OIL :;AUGE :fo(Q,~"'-!1"' 1 
37 118-4)907 OIL :;AUGE HOLDER :t-1'1~~·-!1"' '1'1I 1 
38 118-41905 WASHEQ .,.J'"J'::.t1' '1"'1J•* 1 
39 118-41053 FLOAT ASM I?•J"' ?: 1 
40 119-19909 FLOAT SUPPORT ?•J"''1'1:t 1 
41 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 t"\'"*!.1'" 15/64-28 L=7 1 
42 CQ-2020000-0'l OIL oiiCK 1!1::. ::1.1 
43 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT ?'111o-J\.IJ"1'~" U?l7II~~ 1 
44 119-17655 OIL PUMP AS"'. .1?1$.;,7•511' ?: 1 
45 11 '8-41707 WORM GEAR ?:t-t.JI?"'IIo? (1) 
46 SS-8110410-TP SCREJ 11/64·40 L= 3.5 ~ll*!l"' 11/64-40 L=3.5 ( 2> 
47 SQ-1110401-MZ CON'fECTING SCREW J1-7"11::.~'!1~!1"' (1) 

48 119-17663 OIL PUMP AS"'. .1?1$•:.7•511' ?: (1) 

49 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7"'11::.~'!1~!1"' ( 2) 
50 119-18158 PINION SHAFT LARGE AS"'· ••tt.•::.7•!1'"? "'- ( 1) 
51 B35J4·352·000 PINION GEAR t• :t;, (2) 
52 119-17804 PINION CASI'fG t•::t;,~-!1:.?"' (1> 

53 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=14 ?llot7*!1"' 11/64-40 L =14 < 2l 
54 119-17903 OIL PUMP COVE'f .... ;..7• !1,751 (1) 

55 118-42606 FILTER SCREEN ot•::.7•7: (1) 

56 119-18000 FILTER SCREEIII RETAI'fER t.•:;,7•J' : t'lz (1) 

57 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L=6 t'* !l'" 9/64•40 L=6 {3) 

58 WP-0651056-SH WASil:R 6.5X11X1 t7'1"'1l"'* 6.5X11X1 2 
59 SS-9152130-CP SCREJ 15/64•28 L=20.5 o":IIJ?ill"l~~ 15/!14-28 2 

- 30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~t ~!11~ lftlmf* 

19 

16 

4 5 6 

Ref. Note Part No. 
Description No. ffuC 

c ft DO 

1 1101 118-54304 NEEDLE COOlER A 
2 1101 118-54700 SPONGE A 
3 1101 118-54908 FElT A 
4 118-53405 OIL JOINT A 
5 118-53801 STOPPER RING 
6 BP-3000000-00 VINYl TUBE, WHITE 0=3 
7 1111-53603 GASKET 

~ 11!1-53504 SCREW A 
118-54205 SUPPORT 

10 SS-4090615-SP SCREW Q/64-40 L=6 
11 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,1! 
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
13 118-55806 WIRE 
14 1101 11 8-5450z PlATE A 
15 110 2 11 8-5460 1 PLATE B 
16 110 2 11 8-54403 NEEDlE COOlER B 
17 1102 11 8-55004 fELT II 
18 110 2 11 8-54809 SPONGE II 
19 tiR-5330 I sTUD 
20 118-53157 SILICON OIL TANK ASM, 
21 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
22 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,4X7,4X1 
23 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0,3 
24 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
25 SS-7090710-SL ls~REJI 'Vn_4-40 l=" .a 

,t:o B3 534-012-ooo GASKET 
27 118-53702 OIL JOINT B 
28 B3525-357-ooo CONNECTING SCREW (B) 
29 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 
30 1101 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
..ll. 1101 118-55509 PRESSER 
37 1101 118-55251 SILICON TANK ASM, 
33 11 0 1 118-554oo fELT 
34 11 01 tQ-2oooooo-oo OIL WICK 
35 1101 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
36 1101 TA-0550604-PO RUBBER PLUG 

Note ( ii:ftc ) #01 ..... For MOR-2504, MOR-2514 MOR-2504 ,MOR-2514 ffl 
#02 ..... For MOR-2516 MOR-2516ffl 

- 31 -

E. c. Amt. ... t Req. 
'£: 11.! 4'-1'1 uu 

liltt 
nnrfH?* A 1 
II'JI.rf*l'? Ait- 0 ;J !I • A 1 
1\~lr<H? 7IIio~ A 1 
*l?l!l'' 3-f;:J~ A 2 
~n 4 
t• :-1~11· -<7• 0,2 
·~?_l!I''_31';:J ~ A II• ':1*;:~ 4 
'l'l?l~!l· A 2 
11~vH1'?'1'1I 1 
t'l" ~;,· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
'?l~t5~!J· 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
l!I;:J 0.2 
II'JL-f*l'? II!J:'l•~ 1 
II'JvHI'?-<51 A 1 
II'Jv-f*l'?-<51 B 1 
1\~I.IHI'?* B 1 
11 1JLIHI'? JIU B 1 
II'JLI1'*1'? Ait.• ;:~:.0• B J ~h?'1'1I 

nv::~51::~? n 1 
:t'l" :?-!J" 9/64-40 l=6 2 
11"~'1·~·~ 4,4X7,4X1 2 
t5'1"~"~ 3,7X8X0,3 2 
0');:~?• 1 
'?lbt5~!1• 9/1,4-40 L=6 ,8 2 
II" ';/'f::J 2 
*l?l!I"31';:J~ B 1 
L~·? I.J::J'':J)!J• 8 1 
t•· :-1~11 1 1'7• 0.1 
t'\'' ~!I'' 11/64-40 Lc"' 1 
II!JHJII~~ ;t ': I 1 
ll'JH51;:~? ?:: 1 
II'JH7U.~ 1 
l!J;:J 0. 1 
t'l·~;.o·· 11/64-40 L=" 1 
~Jit:::J 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-2500 
MOU-2500:Wffla~~ 

(1) MOU-2514-804-307 (2) MOU-2516-004-300 

r ---------------- l 
: 2 : 
I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 4 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L ____ - - ----- - - - - - -

26~ 

I 
I 
I 

24 I 
I 

14 

27 
L- - - - - - --- - -- -- ·-

I 
-- _j 

12 

29 ¥30 
~ 

(1) MOU-2514-804-307 
Ref.. Nott" Part No "E. c. 
No. ·..l ~~ c 1ft De sen ptwn ·£:If! :t-1! " ~ a a 1111 

1 1101 11Q-33454 PRESSER FOOT ASH, *'In 
2 1101 119-25401 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :t'1It;:~~• 

3 1101 81530-804-000 STOPPER :t'1I ~~'!Ill•-

4 1101 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 ?1~t5~~· 3/32-56 L•5,5 
5 1101 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2,5X6X0,5 t5'1·~·~ 2.5X6X0,5 
6 1101 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 9 ?l~t5~~· 118-44 L•4,9 
7 1101 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3,5 t':l~~· 3/32·56 L•3,5 
8 1101 81510-814-000 CURL GUARD ~-~~~·~-
9 1101 81 508·804·008 SPRING :t'1I ~·J';I,_,,. ~ 

1 0 1101 81 509•814-00P STITCH TONGUE Hii.'\"'J!il"1' 
1 1 1101 8~~ 5 2-814-00P PRESSER FOOT lt'1I 
12" ~1 111 ..:37307 TOP FEED DOG ??lt? 1JII• 
13 1102 119-33462 PRESSER FOOT ASH,(WITH GUARD) HI n (lt•t.J• -~· ·:~•> 

Note Ci c) #01 ... .. For MOU-2514 MOU-2514ffl 
#02 ..... For MOU-2514 standard part OOI*J (;t~\}5JI];i3t$~ 

• All parts other than the above are same as those used in J:.!cJ.;J.9~o:>$~ li, MOR-2514-804-307 t f6J L.: -c· "t 
model MOR-2514-804-307. 

(2) MOU-2516-004-300 
14 1103 119-33652 PRESSER FOOT ASH, :t'1I ?~ 
1 5 1103 119-25500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :t'1It:~~• 
16 1103 119-31607 PRESSER FOOT SPRING :t'1I?7•11·~ 

17 1103 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3,5X6X0,5 t5'1•~·~ 3,5X6X0,5 

!+}- 1103 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 ?1~t'5~~· 1/8-44 L=4,9 
1103 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 "?)~t';~~· 1/8-44 L•4,9 

20 1103 81558.816.000 AUXILIARY STOPPER ili~·3~H!il 
21 1103 81 555 -816-ooo SPRING :t'1I ~!),,.,,. ~ 

22 1103 81 575-816-ooo HINGE SCREW ~5~;:~;t'1I f3?t';19•J~~· 
23 1103 81 55 7-816-00A SPRING ~5~;:~:t'all• ~ 
24 1103 IA1rc:>-81 •OOA PRESSER FOOT ;t?r 
~ 1103 81553·816-DOA CHAIN·O'F PRESSER FOOT ~5~:1 :t'1I 
26 1103 81576-816-000 HINGE NUT . :t'1I?7•11·~ t;~~•t';l~ 
27 1103 81577-816-000 HINGE PIN t;~;,•t'H 
28 1104 119-33660 PR~SSER FOOT ASH,(WITH GUARD) :t?I n (lt• ,_,. -~··;~•> 
29 1103 83101-704-080 I TENSION CONTROLLER ASH,, RED Hf3-~ll· ~ 'i'IJ ?:: 
30 1103 119-37406 TOP FEED DOG ??lt? 1)11° 

#03 ..... For MOU-2516 MOU-2516 ffl 
#04 ..... For MO U-2516 standard part OO I*J IH\J5JI];i)CgB~ 

' All parts other than the above are same as those used in J:. ~cJ.;J.9~o:> gBJ'a li, MOR-2516-004-300 t f6J L.: L" i" . 
model MOR·2516-DD4·300. 

- 32 -

28 

Arnt . 
Hl'Q . 
~< :.: 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
<1> 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

---nT 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2504, MOR-2514. MOU-2514) 
*.:lr.~tfi001~(MOR-2504, MOR-25 I 4ffl. MOU-25 14) 

- 33-

f'?), 

{/fj 
I 

n 
I . 
. I 
~ 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Amt. 

No. ttli! D • Description ~11!·1'1 
D ~ ~-... ... 

1 • 83301-704-LAO THREAD STAND ASM. A.02186 11-'Y'J-f ?: 1 
_2 -D1 83301-704-LAC iTH!lilO STAtiO ASIII IA.02186 H"'J-f 7HH- ?= 1 
3 -02 83302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASII!. A.02186 H9f?f" 8 ?: C2l 
4 102 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE A.02/86 11-:J (4) 
5 • B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARII! JOINT A.OZ/86 H9f?f" ~~1lt?" (4) 
6 • SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 A.OZ/86 t'J~!I" M6 L=15 (4) 
7 • B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A.OZ/86 1'1-,'$"- .1;J"J•t. (1) 

R • 83313-704-LOO lSPOOL REST ROD UPPER lA 02/86 H9U•"- ?:t (1) 

9 • 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A.02/86 H9f;f;"-'?t"f (1) 

10 • SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 A.02186 t'\"J~~- M5XO. 8 L=14 C2l 
11 • NM-6050001-SE NUT 11!5X0.8 A.02/86 O'?tl?t'?t- M5X0.8 1!11 (2) 
12 • 83309-704-0 AD THREAD GUIDE ARM ASII!. A.02186 H9'f 1'1-1::Jt1' ?7" ?: (1) 

13 • 83311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE A.02186 H'Y H1::Jti !19 (1) 

14 • SS-7110540-SP I SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 lA .02186 ; ?llt 'U!I" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1) 

15 • 83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM A.02186 11-91 H1::Jti ?f" (1) 

16 • 83304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER A.02/86 H7::Jt1'?f" U.9"- (1) 

17 • SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 A.02/86 t'J~!I" 11!5X0.8 30 (1) 

18 • NM-6050001-SE NUT 1115X0.8 A.02186 O'?tl?t'?l- 11!5XO. 8 1~1 (1) 

19 • 83301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROO, LOWER A.02186 11-9to1i"- !19 (1) 

~D • 183322-704-LOO _jPOOL RETA_lNER IA._021_86 IHH711t-"_J (4) 
21 • 8332~-704-LOO- A SPOOL PIN A.02/86 H<'t?~$"? (4) 
22 • 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHI~N A.02186 1'Ht?~'1" (4) 
23 • 83303-704-LOO-A SPOOL REST A.02/86 11-:ft?~, .. ; ( 4) 
24 102 83302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARII! A.02186 H'Y?f" CBl <2> 
25 • WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A.02/86 n"~?"tl"~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4) 
21t • NM-6050001-:i_E NUT 11!5X0.8 A .02/86 lo'?tJ?t'?l- M5X0.8 1!11 (4) 
27 • 83317-704-000 NUT C15 A.OZ/86 H9f;f;"'- I-Jl1'?1- (2) 
28 • WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 A.OZ/86 t'?"'tJ"~ 17X30X2.6 C2l 
29 • WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER A.OZ/86 1\"~?"tJ"~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 ( 1) 
30 101 83302-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASII!. A A.02/86 11-97?7"' A ?: <2> 
]1 101 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE A.OZ/86 H:J (4) 
32 101 83302-704-LOO-A SPOOL REST ARII! A A.02/86 1'1-9f?f"' A (2) 

33 •a1 83321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARII! SUPPORT, B A.02J86 H9f?f"'1'1:t B (1) 

]4 101 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 A. 02/86 1'\"J~!I· 11!6 L=12 C2l 
35 101 NII-6060001-SE NUT 11!6 A.02/86 O'?tJ?t'?l- M6 1!11 (2) 
36 101 SK-3382001-SE SCREW 0=3.8 L=20 A.02/86 :fiU?~!I" 0=3.8 L=20 <2> 
37 101 83321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARII! SUPPORT, A A.02/86 H9f?f"''1'1:t A (1) 

31 • IIA0-11532000 STAPLE A.02/86 J-1-" ,.,,,."' 3 

Note I i:Uc ) # 01 ..... Special order part for large spool thread stand. ::t~,Eil ~'-Jil ii:X$~ 
# 02 ... .. Not necessary for large spool thread stand . ::t~ (7) !liS' (i '!'~ 

-34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2516, MOU-2516) 
*:!r.~If!IVH*(MOR-25 16ffl, MOU-25 16) 

5 

33 

n;-22 
v23 

~ /24 

- 35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. tt.lf 

Part No. 
ll. .. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
t7 
18 
19 
zo 
21 
22 
23 
Z4 
Z5 
26 
27 
28 

129 
30 
31 
32 
3'3 
34 

135 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

141 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

* 83301-716-LAO 
101 83301-716-LAC 
102 83302-704-L80 
102 83319-704-LOO 
* ~~~~18-704-LOO-A 

* SM-6061610-SC 
• 83311-704-000 
* B3302-704-LCB 
* B3319-704-LOO 
* B3313-704-LOO 
• IR!]0~-704-000-A 
* NM-6050001-SE 
* SM-4051405-SE 
* 83309-704-0AO 
* 83311-804-000 
* SS-7110540-SP 
• I A'H00-704.-_naa 
* 83304-704-000-A 
* SM-6053000-SE 
* NM-6050001-SE 
* 83301-704-000-A 
* 83322-704-LOO 
* Bl3ZO-l04-L00-A 
* 83311-012-000 
* 83303-704-LOO-A 
* 83302-704-LOB-A 
• ws-0510002-KN 
* NM-6050001-SE 
* 1!1 ! !0)-704-LOO-A 
* 83317-704-000 
* WP-1702600-SO 
* WS-1643202-KR 
* 83321-704-LOO 
* SM-4061201-SE 
* iNM-6060001- SE 
* SK-3382001-SE 
101 83302-704-L8B 
101 83319-704-LOO 
101 83318-704-LOO-A 
101 SM-6061610-SC 
101 191!02-704-l AO 
101 83319-704-LOO 
101 83302-704-L08-A 
101 83302-704-LOO-A 
101 83321-704-L08 
101 SM-4061201-SE 
101 NM-6060001-SE 
101 SK-3382001-SE 
* MA0-11532000 

Description 

THREAD STAND ASM. 
THREAD STAND ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A 
THREAD GUIDE 

ITMRI'AD GUtll l' ARM JDfNT 

SCREW 1'16 L=16 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
THREAD GUIDE ASI'I. 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 

[SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
NUT M5X0.8 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
THREAD GUIDE AR M ASM. 
LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 

I TWD ~ AI\ lilll_OE llft 
THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SCREW 1'15X0.8 L=30 
NUT M5X0.8 
SPOOL REST ROO, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 

[SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SPOOL REST ARI'I 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
NUT M5X0.8 
SPOOL RES T _AR I'I A 
NUT C15 
WASHER 17X30X2.6 
SPRING WASHER 
SPOOL REST ARI'I SUPPORT, A 
SCREW M6 L=12 
NUT M6 
SCREW 0=3.8 L=20 
T~REAO GUIDE ASM. B 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SCREW M6 L=16 
THR I' Ab GUlli !' AS ... A 

THREAD GUIDE 
SPOOL REST ARM 
SPOOL REST ARM A 
SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 
SCREW M6 L=12 
NUT M6 
SCREW 0=3.8 L=20 
STAPLE 

Note ( ii c ) #01 ..... Special o rder part for large spool thread stand. 
# 02 ..... Not necessary for large spool thread stand. 

- 36 -

E.C. 
lfl!lf.IJ 

A.02/86 ~~,7~-f ?~ 
A.02/86 ~~,J~-J 7~~t3- ?: 
A.02/86 ~~'J?J• A ?: 
A.02/86 H:f 
A 02 J 86 I·H9,.,,. •ojht~• 

A.02/86 t5J~~· M6 L=15 
A.02/86 ~~''*•- *J•J•~ 
A.02/86 ~~'J?J• B ?: 
A.02186 H:f 
A.02/86 1~,, •• _ ?I 
A .02186l ·n na•-'!l t • J 
A.02/86 D'!lb?t'!l~ M5X0.8 1~1 
A.02/86 t~·J~~· M5X0.8 L=14 
A.02/86 1~'f 1~1Jt1 ?7• ?: 
A.02/86 1~'' 1~1Jt1 ~' 
A.02/86 ~~t5~~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
.L.D218A 1'1-~7 Hl':rti 'Jt • 
A.02/86 1~1Jt1?J• *~'·­
A.OZ/86 t5J~~· M5X0.8 30 
A.02/86 D'!lb?t'!l~ M5X0.8 1~1 

A.02/86 ~~''*•- ~' 
A.02/86 ~~~·7~~-j 
lA .OZ/86 IHU'J~··? 
A.OZ/86 1~~·?~,. 
A.02/86 1~~·?~'·; 
A.02/86 1~'7?J•Ca> 
A.02/86 n·~'·b·~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 
A.02/86 D'!lb?t'!l~ M5X0.8 1~1 

lA .OU86 ·HU?J• A 
A.OZ/86 ~~''*•- ~jf'!l~ 
A.02/86 t5,•b·~ 17X30X2.6 
A.02/86 fl•~'·b·~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 
A.02/86 ~~'J?f•,,x A 
A.02/86 t~·J~~· M6 L=12 
lA . 0 2186 D'!lb?t'!l ~ 1'16 1 !II 
A.02/86 ?~t?~~· 0•3.8 L=20 
A.02/86 ~~'f?f• B ?: 
A.02186 H:f 
A.02/86 1~'7?7• ~jbf?• 
A.02/86 t;J)~• M6 L=15 
A .02 /86 H9 f _,J• A ~ = 
A.02186 H:f 
A.02/86 ~~'J?f•(8) 
A.02/86 ~~'7?7• A 
A.02/86 ~~'f?J•,,x B 
A.02/86 t~•J)~• M6 L=12 
A.02/86 o'!lb?t'!l~ M6 1~1 

A.02/86 ~~t?~~· 0=3.8 L=20 
~.02/86 J-~· ~,,,.~ 

*~lfi~~IJ)i)($~ 
~~O):fl~(;l::::f'¥ 

Amt 
Req. 
let 

1 
1 

(1) 

(3) 
(4) 

(4) 
(1) 

(1) 

(2) 
(1) 

{U_ 

(2) 

(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

ili 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(5) 
(')) 

(5) 
(5) 
(1) 

(5) 
(5) 
( 1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

( 1) 
(1) 

( 1) 
(1} 

(1) 

(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
( 2 ) 

(4) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1u 
11 
12 
13 
14 
14-1 
15 
15-1 
16 
16-1 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
?2 

22. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~...t.i\:7" -7' Jt-fmf* 

20 19 18 

Note Part No. 
itJi! a • "" 

118.;.49007 
115-71601 
118-50054 
lliS->0005 
118-49908 
SK-3311600-SC 
SS-6090630-SP 
WP-0370316-SD 
118-50708 
111S-501S07 
118-49403 
115-71403 
115-71502 
NS-6~40630-SP 
118-49601 
118-49304 
118-49361 
WP-1102016-SC 
WS-1002560-K'I 
NS-62'+0630-SP 
118-49502 
98204-012-000 
SK-1211000-SC 
98205-012-000 
SK-3482500-SC 

16~@ <D. 
16-1 - --. 0 • 0 

17-e loll 19 loll 

Description 

TABLE 
90LT ' WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 
WASTE CHUTE, LOWER 
WOOD SCREW D=J.1 L=16 
SCR'!W 9/64-40 L=6 
W'SHER 3.7)(8)(0.3 
C4S E PRESSER PLATE 
CACE SPONGE 
COOLING FAN CASE 
RU89ER CUSHION 
RIJ9'3E'I CUSHION 3ASE 
NUT Jl ~-18 
SPACER 
F'!A!'lE SUPPO'H PLATE 
FRA"'E SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
WASHER 11X21X2 
SPRING WASHER 10XBX2.5 
NUT H~-18 
DRAWER 
DR A WEI! SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW !l=~-1 L=10 
D'!AWER STOPPER 
WOOD SC'!EW D=4.JJ L=25 

- 37 -

E. c. 
~ll!~/1 

D.05f85 
D.05/85 
A.05/85 
D.05/85 
A.05/85 

A.01/85 

14-1 

15-J -

... 
"" 

f-7"0. ( ??!!" 3')) 
?~1''*"U A 

r. 

it/?11"!11-t- ?: (??:!!"3-) 
iV?A•:!!l-~ ?I: (!ll?:!/•3-) 
~J?/1."!12-~ :,' (,?!1"3-) 
?!lot?):!!" D=3.1 L=16 
t5)!/" 9/64-40 L=6 
t5'1"t.J"~ 3.7X8X0.3 
~-lit-H? 
,_;ll.;li.;J;•:. ;,• 
'J-7-,.-11. 
;t;"-!I:.J"l. 
*"-!I:.J"l.'l" 
c't.J?t':lt- 3/8-18 
t."-!I:.OJ"l.;ll.'\•-'1-
711-l.?H'J 
711-L.?~1'??! 
t5'1"t.J") 11 X 21 X 2 
ll"~'l"t.J") 10X18X2.5 
0':/t.J?t':lt- 3/8-18 
t'l=,"!l 
t'~='"!i '1'1I: 
'15'£?~!1" D=2.1 L=10 
t'l=,"!l ~~. .. ,,,._ 
?1~'£?~:,· D=4.8 L=25 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

--- _ 1 

13 
14 

15 

Amt . 

~ei\: 
1 
4 
1 

(l) 
(1) 

3 
5 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
--
4 
-
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
2 
6 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~itit"T-7. )a,mu~ 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. lUi! .. • Description 

"" 
1 118-49155 T~BLE AS"'. 
2 lf01 115-71 700 BOLT 9 
3 1102 115-71809 BOLT C 
4 #01 115-71809 BOLT C 
5 1102 115-71908 BOLT 0 
6 w·P-1102016-SC W~SHEII 11X21X2 
7 NS-6240630-SP NUT 3/!1-18 
8 115-71403 RUB9EII CU~HIO~ 

9 115-71502 RU9~EII CUSHION SASE 
10 • 118-49353 F'U"'E SUPPORT PLATE AS"'. 
10-1 • 118-49379 F '!A "'E SUPPOIIT PLATE ASM • 
1 1 .. 118-49304 FH"'E SUPPOiiT PLATE 
11-1 118-49361 FU"'E SUPPO'H FLATE ASM. 

~~ 
111!-501106 F~A"'E SUPPO~T AUXILIARY PLATE 
SM-9083653-SN SCREW M~ L=H 
SIII-9082513-CF SCREW "~ L=~5 14 NM-6080600-S"' NUT "'~ 15 WP-0!150002-SC WHHE'! !I.SX18X1.6 

16 118-50153 W -STE CHUTE AS M. 
17 11!5-50104 W-'STE CHUTE . 
18 ST-6030821-0A SCREil 0=3-24 L=~ 
19 118-50401 CLOTH W~STE CHUTE INLET LEVER 
20 118-50203 CLOTH W~STE CHUTE INLET 
21 SS-6090420-S" SCREW 9/54-4~ L= 4.0 

122 118-50609 RUB'3ER 
23 118-50500 S"RIN5 
24 WP-0370316-SO WHHE'! 3.7X!!X0.3 
25 ST-6030821-0A SCH<I o=3-24 L=!! 
26 ss-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
27 118-49403 C OOLI ~G FAN CASE 
28 118-50807 CACE SPONGE 

.29 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE 
30 WP-0370316-SO WASHE'! 3.7X8X0.3 
31 SS-6090630-SP SCR~W 9/64-40 L=6 
32 11!!-49502 O'!AiiE'! 
33 88204-012-000 OR AWE~ SUPPORT 
34 SK-1211000-SC WOOD SCREW o= 2.1 L=10 
'n B!!lOS-012-0UU O'!A)IER STOPPER 
36 ~K-3482500-~C W'lOO <;C~E" 1):4.~ L=25 

Note I ;ilc ) #01 ..... For domestic use oor*!m 
#02 ..... For JA JAffl 

- 38-

E.C. Ami. 

~J!!lfij 
.. -t Req. 
"" ft:U: 

7-7"U. ?:: <t":.J;:,) 1 
?~1"9-."IH B 2 
?~19A;"I~~ c 2 
?~19*"1H c 2 
?~H;t;"IH 0 2 
t5'1"1J"~ 11X21X2 12 
o':lt.l?t':/~ 3., 8-1!! 12 
t."-!J;:,J"t. 4 

0.05/85 *"-!J;:,J"l.'1" -
o.05/S5 711-t. ?H? ?:: -
A.05/85 711-t.?H'N??:: ( t" ;:,f;:,:..fl (1) 

0.05/85 711-t.?'11SI · -
A.05/85 711-t.?H??:: (1) 

711-t.?'11? . ':lf"'T C1l 
0.05/85 o':/IJ?A;"U.~ M8 L=36 -
A.05/85 o':lt.l? l'tit."IH M!l L=25 (4) 

o':lt.l?t':l~ fll!l 10X11.5 (4) 
t5'1"1J"~ !I.SX18X1.6 (4) 
itJ?II"!J1-~ ?:: ( t";:,f;:,) 1 
j\}:;1,r,"!J1-~ 

~~; ?':It";:,~;..· 0=3-24 L=8 
:..1-~?"J 1111"- (1) 

itJ?""!J1-~?"f (1) 

t?~!J" 9/64-4'J L=4 <2l 
:..1-~?"f J"l. ( 1 ) 
!.11-~?"f ~~-~ (1) 

t?'1"1J"~ 3.7X8X0.3 ( 1) 
SI"Jt• ;:,~;..• 0=3-24 L=8 (1) 
~51'1~!.1" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
"J-7-'1-111 1 
~-llllt.";:,;..• .1 
,.-A~JI-(51 1 
t5'1"1J"~ 3.7X!IX0.3 3 
t?~!J" 9/64-40 L=6 5 
tfSI" !J 1 
t•9" :, '1'1:r: 2 
'15t?~ ;.. · 0=2.1 L=10 6 

. t•SI" !J ,H':Jil"- 1 
?~t?~!J" 0=4.8 L=25 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

24. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 
~i!f ~IJ ji: 3t gB ~1m i* 

Note Part No. 
Descript ion 

ri.ue 
c tiF a a 

#01 R4200·HOD•DAB THROAT PLATE ASM, 
1111-06304 PLUG 

#02 R4305-HOD•EAB THROAT PLATE ASM, 
#03 R4508•HOD•DAC THROAT PLATE ASM, 
#04 118-92205 REGULATOR HOOK 
#03 118-92304 REGULATOR HOOK 

118-92403 REGULATOR HOOK SET BASE 
SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2,1 
S'S-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3,5 
R1c;1C:-ROL-000-4 PRF!ISER SPRING 

#01 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,2 
#05 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,2 

89112-804-000 SPANNER 
t~o6 B2519·8o4-ooo UPPER LOOPER 
#02 B2519·814•0CO UPPER LOOPER 

11'i•L4.,.5 UPPFR LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH 
s s-6o 804'1'0- s P SCREW 1/8•44 L=4 
118-12401 HANDWHEEL C 
SS•7111410•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
84111•804-00E UPPER KNIFE 
118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 
l:l:.I.OIIOL,O•TP SCRI=W 1/8·44_ I :L 

118-34488 LOWER LOOPER SL'PPORT ARM ASH, 
PS•02000t2•KH SPRING PIN 2X6 
B25~1-7o -ooo WASHER 
SS•91s1210•TP SCREW 1 5! 64-28 L:11,8 
az 521-804-ooo LOWER LOOPER 

7 

Note I ii. G ) #01 ..... For MOR-2504 MOR-2504ffl 
#02 ..... For MOR-2514 MOR-2514ffl 
#03 ..... For MOR-2516 MOR-2516ffl 
#04 ..... For MOR-2504, MOR-2514 MOR-2504,MOR-2514ffl 
#05 ..... For MOR-2514, MOR-2516 MOR-2514,MOR-2516ffl 
#06 ..... For MOR-2504, MOR-2516 MOR-2504,MOR-2516ffl 

Ref. No. Usage 

1- 9 
For overedge with adjustment 

Overedge width {

MOR-2504 2.7mm-6.4mm 
MOR-2514 2.7mm-4mm 
MOR-2516 2.7mm-6.4mm 

10 For light-weight materials 

11 - 13 For needle set 

14-17,21,22 For adjustment type 

18- 19 For synchronizer 

20 For heavy-weight materials 

23 - 27 For wide width 

- 39-

22-----"W 

21~ 

E. c. Amt. 
0 ~ Req. 

1.:1!!4'-11 •• tx :,: 
n•H9 ?:; 1 
n•H979 C2> 
n\11'9 n 1 
11!.11'9 ?:; 1 
'13?1!'!1',,11 1 
'f3?t!'!I'!IJI 1 
'13?1!',.,,~~ ~·.!'1~9•1' 1 
9• :t);,• 0=6,35 H=2,1 2 
~:;;q;,•• 9/64-40 L=3,5 2 
:t'JI II•) 1 
~JI);J• 1/8-44 L=3, 2 1 
~,II);.." 1/8-44 L=3.2 2 
J\'J ~,~~~;,· :r.n•r 1 
?'Jib-11° 1 
?'Jib-11° 1 
?'Jib-11° ;,;," ?'i• n 1 
t?);,• 1/8-H L=4 (l) 

""" :::7• Jb'? c 1 
'?lbt?~;,· 11/64-40 L=14 3 
'13-J- r=:IJ•??'Jn 1 
:t'1Iili;,•31'9 1 
1''\" ~·" 1/11•44 L"' " 1 
;..9Jb-l\ 0 !1;..• ?'i" n 1 
;r.J••J::.o?•t:•:;, 2X6 ( 1 ) 
;,;,"?'i" !1,11')'1!11'- (1) 

0',1J:7iJi" Jb~ 15 t 64-28 (1) 

;..9Jb-l\ 0 1 

b'b' fJ rm!lllsnffl {MOR-2504 2. 7mm-6.4m 
b'b'f)$.,. MOR-2514 2.7mm-4mm 

111 MOR-2516 2.7mm-6.4mm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
3:tM$.fA-~~ 

1. For MOR-2514-806-347 

2. For MOR-2514-804-307 

3. For MOR-2514-806-307 

7 

4. For MOR-2516-004-300 

10 

5. For MOR-2516-0F6-500 

6. For MOR-2516-FF6-100, 500 

1. 11934551 Presser foot asm. (L01 I For attaching tape 
tlfl;ta[)(Lo1) 7-:tA.n.m 

2. 11939204 Top feed dog (M01 I For attaching tape 
J:.~ IJ ti(M01) 7-:1 A.tl.ffl 

3. 11934650 Presser foot asm. (L02) For sharp curve stitch 
tlfl;t(*~HLo2) 'l'IID,., m 

4. 11938206 Top feed dog (M02) For sharp curve stitch 
.1:.~,., ti(Mo2) 'l'IID,., m 

5. 11938800 Top feed dog (urethane) For light-weight material 
IM06) 
J:.~IJti(?t..-?:..-)(M06) lt~m 

6. 11934759 Presser foot asm. ( L03) For sharp curve stitch 
tlfl;t (*Jl.HLoa) 'l'IID,., m 

7. 11938305 Top feed dog IM03) 
J:.~ IJ ti(M03) 

For sharp curve stitch 
'l'IID,., m 

8. 11938909 Top feed dog (urethane) For light-weight material 
(M07) 
J:.~IJti(?v?:..-)(M07) )lf~ffl 

9. 11934858 Presser foot asm. (L04) For sharp curve stitch 
tlfl;t(*~)(L04) 'l'IID,., m 

10. 11938404 Top feed dog IM04) For sharp curve stitch 
J:.~ IJ ti(M04) 'l'IID,., m 

11. 11939006 Top feed dog (urethane) For light-weight material 
IM08l 
J:.~IJti(?t..-?:..-)(M08) lt~m 

12. 11934957 Presser foot a sm. ( L05) For sharp curve stitch 
tlfl;t(*~HLo5) 'l'IID,., m 

13. 11935251 Presser foot asm. ( L06) For sharp curve stitch 
jljl;t (*Jl.)(L06) l]'[§jl)ffl 

14. 11938503 Top feed dog IM05) For sharp curve stitch 
J:.~ IJ it(M05) 'l'IBIIJ m 

15. 11939105 Top feed dog (urethane) For light-weight material 
IM09l 
J:.~ IJ it(? v? :..-) (M09) llf~m 

-40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. 

d'bfli 

Page Ref. 
:g No. 

Part No. 
~m 

Page Ref. 
~ No. 

Part No. 

~-
Page Ref. 

1!{ No. 
BP-3000000-00 ~.1... ........ ~ ....... 82530-704-000 16 47 83409-040-000 28 60 ·a;:; ::.·3oo6o00-oo ....... 31 29 e2s3·1'.::'fo4·.::ooo ........... n, ...... . 59 ....... ·a·:'i!HcF7o4·.::ooO' ......... . 8 ...... 5 .. 
BT-0500300-EA 30 15 82531-704-000 20 30 83511-704-000 8 6 
·ar ·~·o5oo3oo::.·e·.\ · .......... 3o ....... 29 ....... 8253T.::7o4·.::ooo ........... 39 ........ 2if ..... ·a3s2'iF3ifF6oo ............ :'io ........ 3.0' .. .. 
BT-0500300-EA 30 34 82736-761-000 28 63 83525-357-000 31 28 er::.o5oo30<FeiJ ......... 36 ........ Ts· ...... ·82'7'3'!F'fsT:.:ooo ............ :24 ........ 36 ....... ·a·:'is2.!F'io4·.::oo<r ..... ....... if ......... 6 ... . 
8T-0500300-EO 30 29 83101-704-0BO 22 34 83525-704-000 8 11 
·ar::.·o5oo3oo::.·e0' ......... 35 ........ 34 · .... ·a3'fo'F'fM.::oao ......... .. 32 ........ 29 ...... ·a353'•FO'f:Fooo ............ :'i6 ........ 2'f .. . 
.~.l . .t~.9.::? .. t!'!.79.Q.9 .............. ~ ......... "!.~ ..... .. 83101-804-000 22 37 83534-012-000 31 26 
e 1 211 -ao4 -ooo 6 1a ·83'fo2'.::7'M.::oao· .......... 22 ........ 2!f ..... ·a·3s34.:.:3if2·.::c;o·o .... ...... 3o ........ 5r· 
81212-704-000 6 17 83102-804-000 22 28 83558-816-000 30 26 
·a r21·4·:.:7M~·ooo .... .......... s .......... 1 .. · ·a3To:F7·64':.:oa0' .......... :22 .. ....... 4:r ..... ·a4T'fFao4:.:oor ........ .. 3!f ....... 2o·· .. 
81215-804-000 6 6 83103-804-000 22 46 84115-704-000 24 30 ·a f2fiFa·o·4·.::ooo ............. 6 .... ....... 5 ....... ·a3'fo~Hio4·:.:o6o .... ....... 22 ........ 3.3...... ·aa2o4:·of2'~ooo ........... 3i" ..... 1'9 ... .. 
81402-804-0AO 8 15 83105-804-000 22 42 88204-012-000 38 33 ·a·r4·o:f:.:35·2':.:e:·oo .......... 25 ........... 1 ....... ·a3'i'6~HIM:.:ooo· ........... :22 ........ sf ..... ·aa2oiFOf2.::ooo ........... 37' ........ 2T ... . 
81411-804-AOO 8 25 83106-704-00A 22 35 88205-012-000 38 35 
·i!'i'soa·.::3s·2'.:.oo·o ......... "1'2" ...... 63 ....... ·a3'foEF7o4·.::6oi!' .......... 22 ........ 44...... ·aa2HFT2·5·:.:oot:i" .. ........ 4 ........ 4'f .. . 
81508-804-00B 32 9 83106-704-00C 22 26 89112-804-000 39 13 ·ars·oiFB'f4.:.:6oP .. .......... 32 ........ . i'o ... ... ·a3TO"·F7.64·.::ooo ........... 22 ...... .. 29..... .. ............... ...... ........ · .......... .. ... ....... . ........ . 
81510-814-000 32 8 83107-704-000 22 38 a·i'sfiFaM:.:ooe ......... ·;·a· .......... 5... ... 83To·F7.o4·.::6o6 ........... . 22 ........ 4.'f ..... 'CfH2'6ooooo::.·oo ........... 1'6 ........ 24 .... . 
81515-804-000-A 39 10 83109-704-000 22 52 CQ-2000000-00 31 12 ·a ;·s·2'a·.::ao4·:.:ooo·:.:A"· .... ·;·s ........... 2....... ·a·3'ff:2.:.:io4·.::ooo ........... . :22 ........ 27...... "CCF2'oooooo·:.:c;o · ......... 3T ........ 34 ... .. 

·:t-~~g-:.g.g:::ggg ........... ~~ ........ ~g ....... -:~ -H~-::~g:-::ggg .......... ~§ ........ ~~ ....... gg:-~g~gggg:;gg ............. ~ ..... .. §~-
·: ~ ;-~:-:::-g:-::ggg ........... l~-- .... ·Js ..... -:ln~·::~-~-~-::ggg ........... ~§ ....... -:-g..... .gg:-~-g.~~:-gg ........... T~·- ·- -~~-

: ~·;-~-~-:::~-: ::gg~ ............ ~§ ....... J~ ...... ·:~H§·::~~-~-::ggg ........... ~§ ........ §~...... .gg:-;.g-~§gg§::gg .......... ~g .. .. .. .. 16 .. .. 
-:-1-~~-~:::+~·::gg~ ............ ~§ - .... · .. ~-~ · .. -:~ -1 -~g-::~~-~ -::gg.g. .......... ~; ........ ~-~ ..... Eg:.;.g~~:-gg ........ .. §g ..... .... jl·· 
~-~-~-;~-=-:+~-::gg~ .......... ~§ ........ §~. ..... -:~H§::~-g:::goo§ ........... ~; ........ ~~.. ... .gg:Jg.~gggg:gg ............ ~g ..... -~~ .. .. 
81575-816-000 32 22 83120-704-000 22 48 CS-0400511-SO 2 6 8.1.576 :..afiH5i:io ........... 32 ....... 2.6 ....... ·a3'f2Ef:.:Of2':.:ooo .......... 22 ........ 2.1...... 'cFo79foTf'::.·s'H ............ i'4 ......... 26 .... . 
81577-816-000 32 27 83126-012-000 22 31 CS-087081A-SH 8 30 ·8Tso4 :.:'io4:.:oo6 ........... ro .. ...... 3T ...... a3f2iF6fi:.:oo·o· ......... 22 ........ . 4.o ..... ·c:-s::.·oiisoiHiFs·H ........... . i.o ........ T'f .. .. 
81605-704-000 10 26 83126-012-000 22 49 CS-103121A-SH 16 2 .8.Hio6·:.:tM:.:ooo· ........... i'6 .... ·29 ....... ·aa3oF'foiFt:i\·c ............ 34 .......... 2...... ·cFiTfi'MFs·H·· · ........ 2s ........... 5 ... .. 
81609-804-800 10 25 83301-704-LAO 34 1 -~-~.-:-.. t~9..~.9.~.9..-:-. ~.~ .............. ~ ........ .. t~ ... .. ·aT610'..:ao4·.::oo6' .......... T6 ........ 2.4 ....... ·a33oi· ·:.:7·0'4·:.:oO"o·:.:;r ..... 34 ......... ; 9 .... .. 
81611-804-0AO 10 15 83301-704-000-A 36 21 ·a·;·61.:Fa·M:.:oo·o .......... To··-· .. ·2r .... . ·aa3of:.:ifif:.:[i\·c ............ 3s ............ 2 ..... ·;.;"AiFTi's·3·2o6o· ............ 34 ........ 39 .. . 
81614-704-000 10 13 83201-716-LAO 36 1 MA0-11532000 36 49 ·a·i-61'5·.::io4·.::c;o·t,.- .......... i6 ..... .. 26 ... .. ·ii'33oPfo•Ft:i\'6 ........... 34 ....... . 3o.... ·;.;c::.::o3':'isoo7::.·5·o ............ .. a .... ··65 .... . 
81618-804-000 10 5 83302-704-LAO 36 41 MC-0336007-50 8 68 
81620-804-000 10 9 83302-704-L88 36 37 MOC-27081100 8 64 a ·rs2iF·fo4·:.:6oO' ....... ... T2 ......... 9 ...... ·a33·o·:2='7'o4·.::u~·o ............ 3s ............ 3 .. ..... Mi:ic~·27osTro<f ........... .... il' ..... 61' .... . 
81627-804-0AO-A 12 10 83302-704-LC8 34 3 MOC-27081 100 8 71 ·8T6.4Fa·O":.r.::oo·6':.:a ....... i'2 ....... 55...... ·a3ao·2:.:7·0'4·:.:[c·a ........... 36 ......... .. s ...................................................................... ......... . 
81645-704-000-A 12 58 83302-704-L08-A 34 24 
·8·i·s4·6·:.:7o4·:.:6oO'.::i ...... T2 ........ ,,.2 ...... ·a33M.::'fo4·:.:[oa·:.:A" ..... 36 ........ 26...... ·NM:·so·soooi·:s·E" ........... 34 ........ n ..... . 
81646-704-000-A 14 3 83302-704-LOB-A 36 43 NM-6050001-SE 34 18 
·a·i s4··Pfo4·.::oc;o·.::A"· .... 1'2 ... ..... 7 i ..... ·a33o2·:.:'fo4·:.:[c;o·:.:A"· .... 34 ........ 32 ....... ·lii;;Fsos6oOFs"E ............ 34 .. ... ·25 .... . 
81647-704-000-A 14 4 83302-704-LOO-A 36 29 NM-6050001-SE 36 12 ·aTss·o:.:to4·:.:ooo ........... 1'6 ........ 43 ..... ·a·33oFfo4·.::[c;o·:.:A"· .... . 36 ........ 44 ....... ·lii;;Fso·sooo'f:·s·e ............ :'is ........ 2o .. .. 
81651-704-000 10 40 83303-704-LOO-A 34 23 .~::-.§9..!?.QQ9..!.::-.~.L ......... ~!? ......... ~.~ .... .. ·a·;·ss·2':.:7o·:.r.:.:ooo ............ i.6 ........ 4.2...... ·a·33o:F'fo4·.::[oo·.::A" ..... 36 ........ 25...... NM-6o6ooo1 -se 34 35 
81654-704-000 10 41 83304-704-000-A 34 16 NM-6060001-SE 36 35 ·a·i6s·7·:.:ao4·:.:6of ........... 1.2 ........ 2f..... ·a330'4·.:::ro4·:.:ooo·:.:A" ...... 36 ......... i's ....... ·liiM::.·6·osooo·r:.::sr· ......... :'i6 .. .. .... 47 ····· 
81657-814-80E 12 22 83305-704-000-A 34 9 NM-6080600-SM 38 14 a·;·sif:f:.:ao4·:.:ooO"· .......... i 2 ........ 3:.1'···· ·a·33o·5·:.::r64':.:ooo·:.:~.······36 ......... i.f······ ·lii·s:·6os62.1c;:.::s·p·· .......... 2if ........ i.4 ..... . 
81667-804-000 10 6 83309-704-0AO 34 12 NS-6090310-SP 4 25 ·a261·7·:.:37·2·:.:ooo ............ 22 ........ 2o····.. ·a33'og·~·:ro·4::.:oi\o ........... 3s···· .. ···;·4 ....... "N·s::.·6Ti·o:Ho::.·s·P· ........... i'4 ........ 3!f .. .. 
82102-816-000-A 20 6 83309-704-000 34 15 NS-6110310-SP 18 38 ·a·2·;·o3·:.:a1·s·:.:o"A"0" .......... 26···········1'··· .. · ·a·330"iF7·o·4·:.:ooo···· .. ·····36 ......... i.7 ........ "N.F6'i'T64'2o::.·s·p· ............. 2 ......... i',. .... . 
82103-816-000-A 20 2 83311-012-000 34 22 NS-6110430-SP 28 62 ·a·nos·:.:a 'f6·:.:oo6' .. ...... 26 ........... 5 ... .... ·a331 T:.:6f2·:.:ooo ............ 3if ....... 24....... "NF6'12o3·1c;:·s·P· ........... i.s ......... 33 .... .. 
82106-816-CAO 20 16 83311-704-000 34 1 NS-6240630-SP 37 14 ·a·2·i·of:.:a'fEi':.:ooo .......... T6 ......... i'O'..... ·a33'fF704':.:6oo ........... 36 ............ 7 ........ Ns~·s-2466'3o:·s·P ........... 37' ......... if .. .. 
82108-816-0AO 20 9 83311-804-000 34 13 NS-6240630-SP 38 7 ·a·n1·c;-.:.:a·1·EH:Xio:.:e ...... 26 ........ 2'i..... ·a·331T:.:ao4·:.:ooo······ .. ·· ·3s ......... i.5······ "liis::.·s·s2o3·2o::.·s·p····· ....... i.o ........... i ... .. 
82111-716-000 20 11 83313-704-LOO 34 8 NS-6660430-SP 18 26 ·a·:2'iT3·:.:aTs·:.:6oo .......... 26 ......... fs ...... "e33'f~Pio4·:.:"Loo ........... 3s .. ...... i'o·.... ·liis::.·s·sao4·;·c;::.·s·P .. ............ 4 ...... ·44 .... .. 
82114-816-CAO 20 19 83317-704-000 34 27 ·a·2·1·1·s·.::a·1·er.::ooo···········2o········21······· ·e·a3t·7-.::7·o·4·.::ooo············3s········3·o..... ························································ ·····-· ······· 
82119-816-800 20 8 83318-704-LOO-A 34 5 ·a2·1·2·cH11·s·.::ooo ............ :26 ........... " ....... ··a33HF'io4·.::[c;o·:.: A" ..... 3s···· ....... 5 ..... . 
82201-816-000 22 6 83318-704-LOO-A 36 39 ·82 .. 202':.:8fEF6oo ............ 22 ........... 5...... ·a·331·9·:.:tM:.:L.oo ............ 34 ........... 4 ... .. . 
82204-816-000 22 2 83319-704-LOO 34 31 ·a231·3·:.:·;·a·O".::oc;o···· .. ·····2a ......... 34.. .... ·a·331.iF764':.:[c;o·· .......... 36 ........ ··4 ..... . 
82314-019-000 22 18 83319-704-LOO 36 9 ....................................................................... . ·a24oT:.:anr:.:ooo ........... 22 ........ i.2...... "e331'9 . .::'fo4·:.:t.·oc;· .......... 36 ..... ... 3a .... .. 
82402-716-000 22 8 83319-704-LOO 36 42 
·8 ·2s.oi~·a·M:.:oo·6':.:e ...... i.6 ........... 4 ...... .. a.332'0':.:7c:i4·:.:[oo::i\ .... · 34 ... ... 2 f ... .. 

RC-1021011-KP 26 21 
·irFoi'oo2'1o:.::'fz-..... ...... 2a ....... 49 .... .. 

82508-704-000 16 61 83320-704-LOO-A 36 23 ·8·:2so9·.::'f6<F60'o .......... 'i's .......... T ....... e.:'i32.F7M.::L.oa· ......... 34 .. ...... 33 .... .. 
RE-0200000-KO 18 18 lfe'::.·o-30Ci000::·i<o ........... T2 ....... . i'T ... .. 

82515-704-008 16 15 83321-704-L08 36 45 ·a·25T9·:.:a·o4·:.:oo·o ... ...... .. 39 ......... i'4...... 8332·;· ·:.::rM.::l.·oo· ........... 34 ....... 3'7' .. .. . 
RE-0320000-KO 26 20 ·li·e::.o4ooooo::.'K'o ............ 14 ... ... 62' ... .. 

82519-814-000 39 15 83321-704-LOO 36 33 
·a·2s2T=a·64 . .::6oO" ......... 39 ........ 2i .... ·a·33'2'PfM.::[o0' .......... 34 ....... 2o ... .. 

RE-0500000-KO 12 25 
·irE'::.osooo&H<o· ......... "2il' ....... 6 .1 ...... 

82525-352-000 20 25 83322-704-LOO 36 22 RE-0900000-KP 12 62 

41 

Part No. 
~~ 

Page Ref. 
:g No. 

R0-0371801-00 12 3 
'iiiFo3'Ha·oFoo· ........ 16 ...... ·39 
R0-0371801-00 31 24 
·Ra::.·Ma·niO"F.O"i:i ........ · ; 4... 54 
R0-0601501-00 12 59 
'llo::o7a·i'90i"~·oo ......... ; 2 ... · ·5 
R0-3473501-00 6 36 
·iia:::4·aM2'6'Foo· ......... 1.2 ..... ·s 1 
R4200-HOO-OAB 39 1 .R.42oo·:.:iiofi':.:oi·E ........... :24 .. .... .. ... 2. 
R4200-HOO-OAO 24 2 
'ii420'if.::iiofi'~·E·AO' ........... :i4"" ... 4 
R4305-HOO-EA8 39 3 ·R·4s·o·1FiiO"o:.:oA"c ........... 39 ........ ·4 

.13~P.9.1!.::!:!9.1?7.P..A.Q ... ~4..... 5 

·!i'if~Tfoooo:Foo... .... 6 ...... t 
58-1150003-00 6 33 
·s1Fo2561 t>;·::.·sP ...... :2a · 4 
S0-0250101-SP 28 45 
so~·o:2662fi·:.::sp · ... 1 o ..... 3o 
S0-0400212-SP 28 19 
so::.·64o62iFsP.... ' :28 ... 21 
S0-0400212-SP 28 49 
so·~·o4s67o·;·:·rP ... 6 ... i 3 
S0-0450701-TP 6 16 
·so·~·o4s67o'Fi'P ...... ... ·s · ..... :2o · · 
S0-0450701-TP 6 25 

·so-~Msoto·f~.,..p .......... . 6 ..... ·29 .... . 
S0-0460182-SP 30 22 
·so::.·O"so6 i 1fi'::.· s·p.... .. .. ·:2a· .... 41 

S0-0500191-SP 28 22 
·so::.osoo3'2·r.::s·P ............ i4 ....... 22 
S0-0601021-SP 24 35 
·scFO"s362'fF sP ........... is ........ · a 
.~!?.::-.Q.!'!:~Q;?.U.::-.~.~ ............ ~~... .... . a 
S0-0720271-SP 12 27 
S0-0720801-TH 20 7 ·si<::.T2·1· fooo::.·s·c ........... 37 ...... ·2o .. . 
SK-1211000-SC 38 34 
·si<::.·3-3TTs·oo::.·s·c ........... 37 ...... ... s · 
SK-3382001-SE 34 36 
·siF3.3a2oO"f-:st ........... 3s .... .. 36 
SK-3382001-SE 36 48 
·si<::.· 3·4a25'oO"~·s·c····· ...... 37 ....... 22···· 
SK-3482500-SC 38 36 
SM-4051405-SE 34 10 
·s;;;::.·4os f4o-s::.·s·e .......... as .... · ·1 3 
SM-4061201-SE 34 34 
·s;;;::.·;.;osf20'i·:.:sr ... .. .... 36.... 34 ··· 
SM-4061201-SE 36 46 
·s;;;::.·so263'so::.s·P ....... 26 9 
SM-6020350-SP 26 15 
·s;;;::.·s0':263·sc;::.·sP ........ 25· · i 1 

SM-6053000-SE 34 17 
·s;;;::.·sos3oo0'-·se ....... .. ·35 ... · .. ·1 9 .. 
SM-6061610-SC 34 6 
·s;;;::.·6·o6f6.io::.·s·c .. .. ... 36.. ... 6 
SM-6061610-SC 36 40 
·s;;;::.·6·9s62.so:.::s·P .......... :26....... 4 
SM-9082513-CF 38 13 
·s;;;::.·9os36's3:.::s·lii· .. ........ 38 · ... . i'3 
.~9.:.9.99.9.~.9..1.::-.~.?: ........... ~9. .... .. ,;1,;2 
SQ-0000404-MZ 30 32 
SQ-1110401-MZ 30 14 
·sc.F·rno4.0'1··~·1Yiz .. .... ...... 3o .... .. . 2.ii" .. 

. ~9::-.U.!.9.~.9.J ::.~.L .... ..... ~9 .. .. ..... "! ~ ... .. 
SQ-1 150451-MZ 30 49 
SS-1090930-SP 2 19 ·ss::.-'ffi'OS"4o::.·s·P ....... ...... . 4 ... .. ... H ... .. 
SS-2110710-TP 14 42 ·ss::.-2Ti'of1o::.'fp ... ........ 24 ...... .... r . · 
SS-3090510-SP 2 44 ·ss::.·aosos·i·o::.·s·P· ............ 2 ........ 33· .. . 
SS-3090610-SP 16 41 ·ss:·3o96s·i·c;::.·s·P . ......... 1'6 .... ..... 45 .. .. 
SS-4060310-SP 25 9 
·s-s::.·4oso:Ec;::.·sP .. .... .... 2s ...... 23 .. . · 
SS-4080320-TP 8 23 ·s-s::.·4osos·i·c;::.·sp ........... i2 ......... 17 
SS-4080610-SP 20 15 
·s·s·~·4·oaos·i-<FsP ........... 2o ........ 2.3 ... . 
SS-4080620-TP 39 22 
·s·s::.·4os6s.1s:·sP ............ iT ..... s9· ·· 
SS-4090515-SP 14 10 
s·s::.4o.966.i"!Fs·P ........... T6 ........ 2o .. 

-~~.:.~.9.~9.!'!.! .. ~::-.~~ ............ ~~ .......... "! .... . 
SS-4090615-SP 31 10 
SS-4090615-SP 31 21 
·s·s ·~·;.;·c;9oBTs::.·s·P·· ............ 2 ........ 2o ... . 
SS-4090815-SP 4 24 ss::.·ao9 fois::.·s·P .............. 2 ......... 1.s ... . 
SS-4110615-SP 4 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. 

£11i 
Page Ref. 
:g No. 

55-4110715-5P 2 14 
55-411071if:. 5P :i ' '' ''26""'' 
55-4110715-5P 2 38 
55 ~·41 'i'o'ns:. 5P ... T4 ......... T ... 
55-4110715-5P 16 43 
55-·41 io'fi ·s:.: s·? ........... 22 ......... i'4 .... . 
55-4110715-5P 22 16 
55 :.:·;n j o7 rs::.'5?""' "'"31' """'36 ... 
55-4110915-5P 31 35 
5S::. 4'1'2o615-5P .......... 2 ......... 1 i .. 
55-4120615-5P 4 33 
55-41 2o6is :.:·5? .......... 22 ..... ·; 1 ... .. 
55-4120915-5P 12 36 
55·~·4 1 2o9Ts ·~ 5P 'T4 ....... 25 ...... 
55-412101 5-5P 4 6 
5's ~·41216ls -5·P ........... 6 · ·- 3a .... . 
55-4121215-5P 12 68 
55 ~·412 i 4i5 ~ 5P. 1'4""" H '"" 
55-4150715-5P 30 41 
55-4'1'5o9·i·s ::. 5P. . .... 4 . ....... i'i:i ...... 
55-5060310-5P 8 48 
55::. 5o6o3·;·c;::. 5? ....... .. is·· .... i'ii ...... 
55-5060410-5P 19 3 5 s ~·5o6o4·;· c;::.·5 P .......... . 2if ......... . s .... .. 
55-5090420-5P 16 41 
55 ~ 5o9o4'2o::. 5P ........ ... i6 ...... 4·5· .. . 
55-5090420-5P 39 9 
5·5::.·51 io'fi'o-s? ...... '38 ....... 26 .... 
55-5150510-5P 22 9 
5s·~ s-i:i6o22cF5.P ........... 26 ........ 2.5""" 
55-6060410-TP 16 52 s5::. soso4'1cF'f? ........... 2ii .......... i.6 ..... . 
55-6060410-TP 28 27 
55- soso4'i'c:i'~·'f? ........... 2if ....... 3o .... . 
55-6060410-TP 32 7 
·5s: ·soso5·;·c;:::fp ........... 2if ...... Ta .... .. 
55-6060510-TP 28 40 
55~soso3'2o:.:·s·?· .......... 3o .......... T .. .. 
55-6080320-5P 30 10-3 5·s ::.·6oso3'4o::.s·P ......... .. 3o .......... 5 .... .. 
55-6080410-5P 8 20 
5s·~·soaoiHo::.· s·?· ............. s ........ 5o· ·· · 
55-6080410-5P 8 61 
5s::. soiio4'1o::.s·p"'"""" 'i'2"' '""3'i""" 
55-6080410-5P 16 36 55-6ciiio4·;·c;::.·s·? ........... 2ii ......... 52 .... .. 
55-6080410-5P 30 5 
55-6080410-5P 39 17 
5!f~ 66iio6·;c;::.fp .......... 1'4 ...... 61 
55-6090420-5P 38 21 5s: ·so9o4'3cF'f? ............ ,.4 ...... .. 44 .. . 
55-6090440-5P 10 37 
5.5 ·~ 669olE<Fs'? .......... 2if ..... ·5·4 .. .. 
55-6090560-TP 24 48 
5s ::. 6o9os·7c;·~·s·? ........... 2if ...... 5.5 .. .. 
55-6090620-5P 16 54 
55::.·669o6.3o::.·5P .... ...... Hf ....... 4ii .. .. 
55-6090630-5P 37 7 5s:·669o6.3o:::s·? ..... ..... 38 ......... 31' .. . 
55-6090650-5P 12 55 
5 ·s ·~ i>'69o6'50'~·s? ......... .. i'9 ........... 9 ... 
55-6090650-5P 19 17 5 s :.:'s·osos·5o: s., ..... ..... .,.9 ........ 25 .. .. 
55-6090650-5P 30 57 
ss~·6o9oa·; c;::.·f? .............. 6 .......... a .. .. 
55-6091210-TP 12 37 5s:.:6·1",-o4·2c;:.:·fp ... .......... ii ......... 31' ... 
55-6110610-TP 18 1 5s: ·6-i"i'o6·;·c;: ·fr; ........ .. 24 ............ 6 ... . 
55-61 10610-TP 24 18 
5·5 : ·6Ti'o6'i c;:.:t? ............ 3o ...... 'iT .. 
55-6110710-TP 10 28 
s ·5 :·6Ti'o'fi·o~·'fp .. .. .. ..... 2o ........ 22 .. 
55-6111040-5P 25 13 
5s .::6Ti"f21o:.:·5? ......... ·26 ... .. 36 .... 
55-6111610-5P 25 19 5s: ·6-i"i"i'f4o::.5·? ............. 2 ......... i'2 .... . 
55-6120740-5P 30 18 ·s·s =-6.i"H61·o::.5P · ......... 24 ............ 9 .. .. 
55-6121020-5P 10 19 

·5s~·s 1 ·2 i'62o:.:·s·? ............ i.if ......... 5 .... . 
55-6121220-TP 10 3 
5·s-~6· i :2 i 22o:.:t? ........... .,.o ......... ,T .. . 
55-6121220-TP 12 33 
·5·5·~·6· 1 ·:i-i'22o:::fp ............ i'4 ...... 1'6 ... .. 
55-6121220-TP 14 18 
ss·~·6 1·2 'i'22o::.·t? ....... · .. 26 ..... ... 1.6 .... 
55-6121220-TP 20 14 5·5::.6 1 212·4o::.·s·? ............ ,.s ........ 32 .. .. 
55-6122030-5P 4 29 55::. 61 22.s 1o:.:·s·? .............. 4 ......... 2.'f .. .. 
55-61 51440-5P 16 7 5·5-6 f s 'i 4·4c;:.:s·?· .......... 24 ......... 39 ... .. 
$5-6151812-TP 8 41 

Part No. 

di'!~ 

Page Ref. 
f{ No. 

Part No. 

di'!fi 
Page Ref. 

Jl No. 
55-8110422-TP 20 27 
·5s-.::8Ti'o4'2'2'.:: fp ........... 22 ........ 5ii'"' 
55-8110510-5? 18 16 
·ss ·~·8Ti'os·2cf!.'fp ............ .. s ......... i'2 ... . 
55-8110750-5P 10 27 ·ss:.:·ai'2o'f4o:.:5·P· ............ . s ........ 'f2 .. .. 
55-8120740-5P 8 29 ·ss:::a·12o'f4o: ·5·P ............ ,.ii ......... 23 .. .. 
55-8120740-5P 25 12 

"ss:.:·aTsi fscF5? ............. if ... · 42 .... . 
55-8660330-SP 12 7 
"ss·~·a·sso3'3o:.:·!w ........... 2s .... .6 ... .. 
55-8660530-TP 16 3 "!fs:.:assos i'O'.::fp ..... ....... 8 ...... 14 ... .. 
55-9090823-TP 25 16 

"s·s:.:·g-1 ,- i'6i cHi'? ........ ... 1'2 ... '24 .. 
SS-9111010-SP 12 52 .. s·s ·~·91Ti'oi'o:.:·s·?· ........... 24 ..... ·22 .. .. 
5S-9111050-5P 12 14 

..s·s :::9n-rs·1c;:::sp · ... ... 2s · .. .. 2if ... 
SS-9112310-5P 25 29 

"ss:.:·iifsT2'i'o:.:·=r-p ..... .... . 4 ...... 34 ... · 
SS-9151210-TP 6 23 
"s!Hii"s·r2·;·o·~ T? .............. s ... ..... 32 .... . 
55-9151210-TP 8 16 "ss:.:9fs'i'ii'cFt'? ..... .. .... i'o ......... i.6 .... . 
55-9151210-TP 14 30 "ss·.::g·15h·;·c;:.:·f? ............ i'4 ........ ss ... .. 
55-9151210-TP 16 27 .. s·s ·.::9f5'f2'1o::.'fp ...... ...... i.s ..... .. so .. .. 
SS-9151210-TP 18 14 "ss:.:·s1s'f2·;·o:.:·'fr;·· .. ........ ,.s ..... ... 29 .. . 
SS-9151210-TP 20 31 

··ss:.:·!ns·r2·i·cFi"? ........... 39 ...... ·26 ... .. 
SS-9152130-CP 30 59 "ss:.:·g·se'f23o::.·c·? ..... ...... 25 ......... .. 3 .. .. 
55-9681610-TP 6 44 "s'F6o'3oa·2·Fo.A .............. 4 .... .... 4o .. . 
5T-6030821-0A 38 18 
·sF6c:i'3oa·2-Fo.A ........ · 3s .. ...... 2lf ... 

TA-0180401-MO 8 4 ·'f.r.::ossoo·64:::R·o ··· .... -.. 3.1 ........ 36 ..... 
TA-0690801-RO 14 20 t·.r.::osoos·6.FR'o ....... · · 1'2. ... ...4 ..... 
TA-1030402-RO 10 14 
TA-1250406-RO 2 22 
t"Ffs'T'f6o·2::.·R·o ......... ..... 4 ...... 36 .. · 

.J:~ .-:-. ;?.9..!?.9.1:!.9..!?.::-.~.9. ..... ......... ~ .. .... 3.Q ... .. 

101-26803 30 33 Ti'5:.:·oo8'os ................... .. .... 4 ...... .. ..... ... .. 
115-01301 2 3 

- 42 -

Part No. 

di'!fi 
Page Ref. 
:g No. 

115-03703 4 41 
·1 i's·::.o·3ao:i · .......... · 4 4'6 
115-03901 4 45 
'1'1'5 '.:'16669"""""'-" ""6"' 34' 
115-15053 6 14 
Ti·s:: i'5T5.2.... .. .. .. .. 8 21 
115-15202 8 24 

..ns:.:·1s3i:iT .. .. .. ..... a .. 22' · 
115-15459 8 26 

'Ti'iF'i'ss'o9 a· 2a 
115-17059 8 32 

"fi's:.:T73'o7 ... ..... ... 8 34 
115-17505 8 3 

..n·s:.:T78'o2 8 1 
115-27967 12 32 
·n·s-:.:·2·88'69 12 66 
115-28908 12 60 
TnF·2·9o65 1 2 76 
115-29005 14 8 

"fi's:.:·29T64 .. .. i 2 61 
115-29104 14 6 

"i"i's·:.:·29sos ............. · i 2 a 
115-30102 10 2 

"fi'5':.:·3os5·6 ........ · 1 2 ~n- 1 
1 15-39053 20 13 

"fi'F44'fs·6· 39 .... i'6 
115-50308 22 24 "fi'S:.:·so3i:i8 ... · ............. 22 ...... 54 
115-50803 22 23 

·T;s::·soss·2.......... 22 f7' ... 
115-51009 22 53 
Ti·5:.:·s·so5·8 25 ..... · 2 
115-65306 25 4 'Ti'!F65564 ...... .............. 25· ... 24 
115~65603 25 25 ..; ·g:.:·ss'fo2' ................. 2s 22 
115-65801 25 8 ..n·s·:.:·ssa·o9 ........ .. .. .... :is· ... ·; o 
115-71403 37 12 

"i"i's:.:'fi'4'o:f .............. · 38 ... ·9 
115-71502 37 13 .. i .. i's·:.:·7i'S'o2 · ............... "38....... 9 ... . 
115-71601 37 2 Ti s·:.:·fi''foo .......... · ... ··· 39· · 2 
115-71809 38 3 

·T; s:.:·'fi.so9.. ·39· · 4 
115-71908 38 5 
115-82509 8 2 .i .. i's:.:ii':iss·8· ........... · · 9· 1 
115-97101 12 12 
Ti·s:.:·g·sooo · .. · ·25 2o 
116-50900 6 8 

..,. ;·a:.:·ooso5· · 4 1 4 

118-00604 4 5 
Tra·:.:·ooso2 ... ... ·4 ... i'9 · 
118-00901 4 17 'fi'Fo·;·ooii........... 4. .. 22 ... 
118-01107 4 21 Ti·a·:.:oT2·s·s .......... ............. 2 ... · · ·· .,. .. .. 
118-01354 2 2 ·n ·a·:.:o·i so3 .. ................ ..... 2 ..... · 8 
118-01859 24 32 Ti·a:.:·6'2oos ....... .............. :24· · ·34 .. 
118-02105 24 33 ·na:.:·o22o4 ............. ........ .. 2 · ... · .. 9 
118-02303 2 13 Ti'a·=o-240'2' .............. ........ 2. · ... 'io .. . 
118-02600 2 23 Ti·a·::o-27'09' .................... .. Y .... 2· i" .. 
118-02808 2 34 Ti'F6'2967'" ...................... 2 ..... '37""' 
118-03004 2 35 .. i. i·a·=·oa'i'63 ............ .. ...... .. 2 ..... ·45 ... .. 
118-03202 2 43 

··tTa· :.:·o·3~J0"1··· ·· ·············· ····· 2 42 
118-03400 2 39 ·;· ·i·a:.:'i:i3'7'67 ...... ......... .......... 4 ... ····32 
118-03806 4 31 f fF63965 ... .. .. ...... .... ·y 27 .. 
118-04002 2 28 T ra·:.:o·4f oi ....... .. .. .... .... . 4· ..... ·9 ·· 
118-04200 2 24 ·; ;·F643o9 ... ............. ....... 2 ........ 25 ··· 
118-04408 24 8 Ti'F6'456f .. . ............ 24 ... _ ·1 1 

118-04606 24 20 T i'lF647 f3...... .. .... .. ... :24 ..... 1 9 
118-04853 4 11 T i·a:.:'i:i'soo9 - .................. 4...... 1 
118-05207 4 35 Ti'iFo5 465 ............. .......... 4 ....... 8 .. 
118-06304 24 3 1TF6636'4 ' ....... 4· ...... r3 · 
118-06304 26 35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL 
Part No. 

t'JJfi 
Page Ref. 
J( No. 

118 - 06304 39 2 ·; i8-bs4o:r·····················2if ... · .... s .. ··· 
118 -06502 26 31 Ti 8:: ; o3·66··············· ···· ·4 · ····4·7' .... 
118 -11 106 6 10 ·;· iiFfi'2os ........................ if ...... . 4T ... . 
118- 11304 6 45 "{; 8 ~ 1 ; 46'3 ...................... 6"'"' '""37 ... 

118-11502 6 39 ·na::·; ; 661 ............ ·······s · 4o .. .. 
118-11809 6 9 . , ;·a·::·, 2 io4 ....................... 6 ........... 4 ..... . 
118-12401 6 48 
Ti'8~ ; 24.o1 ... _... . .... 28 ....... s4· ... 
118 - 12401 39 18 
i"i'8' ~T4 'i'oo · .................. 8 .......... fo .. .. 
118-14308 8 18 . , nFT4764 .................... "io ........ 45 .. .. 
118 - 14803 8 39 ·1";·8::·1·4oo:i' ....................... 8 ........ 52 · ··· 
118-15057 8 36 Tra::·; -s·;·o:;-........................ 8 ......... 3.5 ..... . 
118-1 5 107 30 21-3 Ti'FI52'66 ....................... 8 ........ 53 ... .. 
118-1 5503 8 54 Ti·a ::·;·soo6 ....................... 8 ........ 57 ... .. 
118-16105 8 19 ·;·T8::·1s2o.4 ........................ a ........ sii .... .. 
118-16303 8 59 
Ti' 8 ~' 164'62 ......................... 8 ...... .. i:i6 .. .. 
118-16501 8 42 Ti'F!66oo ........................ 8 ........ 45 .... . 
118-16709 22 13 ·n8::·nia5f ....................... 8 ........ 46 .... .. 
118-16907 8 49 ·1Ta ::·1too·4 ......................... 8 ......... 5 1 ... .. . 
118-17103 8 47 Ti'a=T7 2'62 ...................... 22 .......... ; 5 ..... . 
118- 17301 8 72 ·;· i e:-;·9 fo9 · .............. .... , 8 ....... 3s ..... . 
11 8- 19208 18 37 ·1 ra::·2cr1·5·6· ..................... r9·· ......... if .. .. 
118-20206 18 4 'i"i·a ::·2o5o3 ....................... i'a·· ·-....... 2 .. . 
118-20602 18 10 ·; ; 8:;·2o969 ..................... r8 ..... · · 3 .... .. 
118-23176 10 23 
1 18 - 23200 10 38 ·; Ta·::·:i33o'9 ......... .......... ;·o· ...... 35· .. . 
118-23408 10 36 -, ·ra::23s67 ...................... To ... ..... 26 ... .. 
118-23804 8 17 1·ra·::·238o4 ....................... ;·o ......... r:r .. . 
118 · 24000 10 4 Ti a =-246s'9 ....................... ;·o ........... r .. . 
118 -24109 10 8 ·;·Te::·242M ...................... r2 ........ 2o .. .. 
118-24257 12 18 . ,..;·8::·24:1of ...................... r2 ......... ; if ... 
118-24406 10 39 ·rra::·24sos ...................... H ........... ., .... . 
118-24604 12 6 Ti·a::·:2'47'o·3 ....................... ;·2·-.... ·,ni ... .. 
118-24802 12 45 ·11·a ::·24901' ...................... ;.2 ........ 49 .. .. 
118 · 25007 12 42 ·;·ra=·2s ·;·oti' ............... ....... ;.2 .......... ii'i .... . 
118-25205 12 40 Ti·a·::·2s3o4 ...................... 12 ....... 29 -
118-25353 12 28 Tra=·2s4o3 ...................... ;·2 ....... 4.3 . .. . 
118-25601 12 39 11 a·:·2s'ioo ...................... h ........ 35 .... . 
118-258 58 12 61 ·;·Ta::·2s9os ....................... r2 ......... ss ... .. 
118-26005 12 73 Tra·::·2s·ro4 ....................... i.2 ..... ... s 4·-
118-262o3 12 75 Ti'F26263' ..................... Tii ........ 2o .. .. 
118-26302 12 26 Tra·::·2s4o1 ...... ................. 12 ........ 3o .. .. 
118-27607 12 46 Tra::·27904 ....................... i.2 ......... s.6 ... . 
118-28050 12 10 Ti.F29'i'tf'i" .............. ......... 6 ........ 2.4 ... . 
118-29207 20 12 Ti.iF'29355 ........................ 2o ........ 28 .... . 
1 18 -29405 20 26 ·;·;·s ::·29s'o4 ........ ... ............ 22 .......... 1 .... . 

118 - 29603 22 3 Ti'F3·1·rs·3 .................... ..... 6 ........ 28 ... . 
118-31203 6 30 Tr;r.:·:H3o:i ...................... 1s ........... s .... . 
118-31450 16 25 

INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. 

£m 
Page Ref. 
Jl No. 

Part Ho. 

~-
Page Ref. 

Jl No. 
118-31559 16 26 118-53702 31 27 'fi·a::·:iT67'4 ....................... i.6 ......... i"f..... 'l 'i'iF'5380'1"' ................... 3.i' ........... if '" 
118 - 31682 16 8 118-54205 3 1 9 Ti'F3'i"ios ....................... rs ........ 22...... Tra::·s43ci4 ....................... fi ............. i ... .. 
118-31757 16 21 118-54403 31 16 Tra::':J'i'966"'"'"""'"""'"'i'6""""37...... Ti'iF54562 .................... .. 3'i" ........ i'4 .... . 
118-321 5 1 6 19 118-54601 31 15 Tra=-a22o1 ......................... s ........ 2r ... T ra·::·s-4760 .............. .. ...... 3.,. ........... 2 ... 
118-32201 6 26 118-54809 31 18 -, ·ra::·:i'23oo ....................... ;·s ........ s2...... ·1'i'Fs496s .................... 3l ......... 3' .. .. 
118·32458 16 57 118-55004 31 17 '1'i'iF3'2'7'o'6 ... ................... ,.6 ........ 46...... Ti'F5525'i ................... .. .. 3'f ...... 32' .. . 
118-32805 16 42 118-55400 31 33 ·;··;·a ::·:J·2oo·a· ............. ........ .,.s ........ 4o..... Ti'Fs·sso9 ....................... 3'i ........ 3 .. i .... . 
118-33001 16 33 118-55806 31 13 ·:;·;·a::·:i3'foo ....................... i.6 ........ 49..... ·· ·19·::·s7·; s·a .................... ... 2a ........ 4r· · 
118-33209 16 55 118- 57166 28 6 '1TF3'330'ii ....................... i'6 ......... i 9..... Ti·a::·s·7367" .... ................. 28 .. .... ... :n· .. . 
118-33407 16 44 118-57455 28 20 ·;··fa ::·a3soe ....................... ;·s ··· ..... 34... ... Tr8::s·7s64 ...................... 2s .......... ,.a··· .. 
118-33605 16 10 118-57703 28 23 'Ti'iF':i37'0'4 ...................... ;·a ....... T6 ....... na::·s·7ao2 ...................... 2a .......... ,'7" .. . 
I 18-34488 39 23 118-5 7901 28 15 'Ti'F3Efi'o':i ................. ... 22 ....... s6 ...... Ti'a·::·5aos'7 ....................... 2a ........ 42 ... .. 
118-36202 22 55 118-58701 28 46 ·1·1a::·406oo ...................... 3o ........ 3s...... Ti'Fsifsoo ................. ..... 2s ...... .. 43 ... .. 
118-40808 30 36 118-58909 28 44 Ti'iF4o9of ..................... 3o ........ 3.i .... Tra=·s9os·s ...................... 2a ......... i 2 ... .. 
118-41053 30 39 118-59105 28 11 'Ti'F4'i'361 ....... .. ................ 4 ....... . 39... . '1'i'F 5920'4 .............. .. .. ..... 28 ........ ... 7 .... . 
118-41400 4 37 118-59303 28 38 Tra·::·,;f;·so9 ............... .......... 4 ........ 3a···.. ., .,.FsMo2 ................. ..... 2a ....... 24 ... . 
118·41609 30 43 118- 59501 28 25 'i"i'F4"i7'6f" ................... 36 ........ 4.5..... '1TF596oo" ... .......... ........ 28""""28 ... .. 
118 - 41905 30 38 118-59709 28 29 ·:;·;·F42T6i" ...................... i.s ......... ; 3..... ·i"ra::·s9a·M .................... 29· ..... 32"" 
118-42606 30 55 118-59907 28 36 '1Ta:.:·42&6'4 ......................... 4 ....... . 3s·::.,. Ti·a·::sooo4 ....................... 2& ........ 3s ... .. 
118- 42903 8 5 118 · 60103 28 33 ·na·::·4s 'i's·3 ........................ 6 ......... fr..... Ti·a::so!i'69 ....................... 2a··· ........ 9 .... . 

118 -45302 25 14 118-60608 28 53 'iTa::·4s 4oT' ..................... 25 .......... ; 8 ...... , .i'F 6Ms·s ....................... 2s ............ 3 . 

118 · 45500 25 27 118-60905 28 1 TiiF.45669 ..................... 25 ......... 1s· ... '1'i'a·::·s i'i'6i ......... ........ . . '28 ........ 39 ... .. 
118-45708 25 17 118-61200 28 51 '1Ta::·4s8'6f ...................... 25 ........ 2f..... T i'F6'i'369 ...................... 29····· ··To .. . 
118-45906 25 28 1 18 - 6 1408 28 58 
118-46003 24 24 118 -6 1457 28 57 ·n ·a·::·as i'62' .................... 24 ... .... 23 .... ·na::s ·;·sof ...................... 2s .... ... . s9 .. . 
118-46201 24 21 118-6225 7 26 12 '1·;·;r:·4s30'if ............ ......... 24"'""'27""' Ti·a::'Ef24s·s ....................... 2if .. ...... i.ii" ... 
118-46409 24 25 118 - 62505 26 22 '1'i'F465oii ...................... 24 ........ 28..... Ti'F62"65'3 ...................... 26 ....... 26 ... .. 
118 - 46607 24 15 118-62661 26 11 'HF467'66" ..................... 26 ........ 34""· Ti'F6'28i52 ...................... 26 ....... . 2i"" 
118-46805 24 29 118-62901 26 27 Ti'iF . .ii69o4 ...................... 24 ........ ,.2..... ·; ·ra·::a3ooif ...................... 2s ......... f9 ... . 
118-47100 24 39 118-63107 26 28 '11'iF.47"863""" ................ 24 ........ T6...... Ti'F6335'4 ...................... 26 ...... ..... 5 ... .. 
118-47852 24 10 119-63362 26 1 -i'ra::·4·7aa'6 ...................... 24 ......... iT.... ·na::·s-3464' ...... .. .. ... .. ....... :26 ........... 2 ... .. 
118-47902 24 7 118-63651 26 6 Tra::·49ooi ...... ................. 37 .... ........ ;...... .,1.iFii'37'oT ...... ....... ...... 2s ...... ..... :i ... . 
118 - 49155 38 t 118-63800 26 32 Ti·a::·493o4 ....................... 37 ... ...... i's...... Ti-e::-s·3oo9 ....................... 2s ........... a ... .. 
118-49304 38 11 118-64006 26 13 TiF4935'3" .. .. ................ 38 ......... i'6 ..... Ti'a::·Ei'4'f0'5 .... .................. 26 ..... .... 'fif ... 
118-49361 37 15-1 118-64204 26 14 .. 1.i'F4'936'f ..................... 3if ........ n ::·;· Ti'a·::·,;-4363' .................... 26· .... 'i i .. .. 
11 8 -49379 38 10-1 118- 64402 28 56 Ti'a::·49463 .. ......... ............ 37' ......... n...... ·frFs.iisoo .... ..... .............. 2s · ...... 24 ... . 
118-49403 38 27 118-64709 26 7 Ti'a::·49so2 ..................... 37' ......... 1 e..... Ti'a::·s'Hos ..................... ... 2 ........ 32 ... .. 
118-49502 38 32 118-67207 2 31 nF496oi ....................... 37 .......... ;4·::·r Tra::·siaoo ........................ 2 ........ 3o .... . 
118-49908 37 5 119-69005 8 62 ·1·;·a :.:·sooos ...................... n .......... 4...... ;··;·a:.:·s9ss·a ......................... s ........ ss··· .. 
118-50054 37 3 118 - 70359 8 70 ·na·:.:·so·i'o4 ..................... 3a .......... i'7...... ·;·ra·::·aHo'i ..................... .,.2 ....... ,.2' .. .. 
118-50153 38 16 118 -92900 12 13 i"ra::·so2o3 ...................... 3e ........ 2o..... Ti'a=·as2'o9 ...................... .,.2 ......... 23 .. .. 
118-50401 38 19 118-86207 12 21 Tl'Fsos·oo· ...................... 3s ......... 23 ....... TnFa·nos ...................... i 2 .......... ;.5 . .. . 
1 18-50609 38 22 118-87403 12 16 Tra::·sMO"s ................... "37' ........... !f ..... ·n·a::-aaoos ....................... 16 ...... .. 3·o ·-
11a-so7o8 38 29 118-881 04 6 31 ·na::·soao7 ....................... 37' ......... i6 ...... ·'fra.:·aa3'6'2 ...................... ;·s ........ 3i .. .. 
11 8 -50807 38 28 118-88401 16 53 .,H·::·sa9<Ys ................ ...... 3s ....... i 2....... ·;·1·a=·sooo-r ..................... i.s ...... .. s .. i .. .. 
118-5 3157 31 20 118-90100 24 40 ·;·ra:.: 53 3'os ....................... 3·;- ..... .. ,.9....... TiFsoioa ........................ 24 .. ...... . 4 3 ... . 
11 8 -53405 31 4 118-90506 24 44 ·; Ta..:·s3so·.ii ........ .............. 3T ........... 8... ... 1'i'F90so·s .. _ .... _ ........... :24 ..... ... 4.5 .. .. 
118-53603 31 7 118-90704 24 47 

-43 

Part No. 

~-
Page Ref. 

Ji No. 
118 - 92205 39 5 n ·a::·923o4 ................... ·39 ......... 6 .. . 

118 -92403 39 7 Trs::·933.o2 .................. ·;·i,.. ........ ; 4 

118-9335 1 16 9 ni:i::·s36'o9" ........ .... .. ;·s ... :is 
118 -981 0 3 39 21 
n ·i:Foo:ioo... ..4 · .. 26 
119-00305 4 3 
Ti!:H:io4's3'..... ··· T " is 
119-00602 2 18 
Ti'!Foo7'6i " 4 i 
119-00859 4 20 
Ti·g::·o·;i'fos .... a a 
119- 05106 18 22 
., i'!F·a·s2s4· .. ra ; 3 
119- 0 5304 18 17 Tf9::'6·s452 . ... . .. i 8 .... ·2·9 ... 
119- 05502 18 31 

· ~ ·; ·9 ::'6s661' · ..... ... .. ...; 9 · · 1 · 

119- 0 5700 18 35 Tr9::·6sao9..... . ........... i' if.... 42 
119- 0 5908 18 43 Tt9::·osoos ....................... is ...... 4.4 · 

119-06104 18 41 Ti9::'66263 .. ................... i'8 ....... i' i 
119-06302 18 7 Ti9::os4of ...................... ,.a . .... .. 2; .. 
119-06500 18 25 ·Tr9::ooso9 .... ...... ............ i·a· ....... ; 9 · 
119-06708 18 27 Ti9::'6sa·07-..... . ....... '1'8 ........ 24 .. 
119- 10668 14 64 ·T;·g::·1075'9' ...................... ;.4· ..... .. 2·9 ·· 
119-10809 14 60 Tf9 ::·1o9oii .......... ........... ; 4 ....... 63 .. · 

J. . 1 .~.::.U.9.9.~ .. ....... ............. J ~ ..... .3.~ .. 
119- 11104 14 31 
119· 11203 14 28 
"fi'g::·;·i'362 "'"''""' '""'"i4 .. "'66 ... 
119-11401 14 45 Ti'9::Ti'soo· .................. .,.4 ...... s·s . 
119-11609 14 46 '1T9.:·;;·7o8 .............. ; 4· 47 
119-11807 14 21 n 9::. i'T9sif ..... ........... 14 ..... t's 
119· 12052 14 12 
119-12201 14 13 ·1";·9::T23·oo .... · r4 ........ ; 9 
119-12409 14 23 
'i"fg::'f250e' . ........ " i'4•""' 24 
119-12607 14 7 Tf9::·1'27'66 ................. f4. ..... . 9 
119-1280 5 14 59 Ti·9::T28T:f ...................... i.4 ......... 59: ;· 
119- 2904 14 57 Tf9='i"336ii" ... ........... ..... ,.4 ...... 55" . 
119- 13407 14 43 Ti'9::f3s6·a ........ .............. ,.4 ........ 4o 

119- 13571 14 40- 1 Tf9::·137M ....... ............ 1·r · · 3a 
119-1 3753 14 38- 1 Tf9::T3902 .................... 'i'4 .... "4 f ... 
119-14009 14 36 'i"f9::T4T6Ei ...................... ,..,1' ....... 3 7 
1 9-14207 14 35 Ti9:: 14306' ...... .............. 1.4 ........ 33 ... .. 
119-14405 14 34 .i .. f9 ::T4663 ..................... T4 ........... 2 .... . 
1 19-1 47 51 14 17 ·;·h::'f'i65'5 ............. ""3()'"" "44' .. . 
119- 17663 30 48 H·9::T78'64 .. ..................... 3o ...... "52 .. . 
11 9-1790 3 30 5 4 Ti·9::Te00'6 ............... 3i:i ..... 56 
119-181 58 30 0 Ti.!F183cii ..... ............. "36 ... ·3 'i .. 
119- 18406 30 12 Tt'9::·1asos ..... · .......... ... 3o ......... i.o ... . 
119-18513 30 10- 1 Ti'9::·1a6M..... .. ........ '36........ s· ... 
119-18612 30 6-2 'l 'fg::'187'63 '•'"" ............. 36""""26 ... . 
119-1 8802 30 21 Ti9::·1·asT6 ............. ......... 35 ...... .. 21·::·; 
U.~.: . ~.~.9.9.L ...... ............. ~9. ..... ... ?.3 ..... . 
119- 19008 30 2 
119-19107 30 7 Ti'9::·;·92i'is ...... ..... ....... ..... 3o ....... .. .. s ..... . 
119-19214 30 8 -1 ·:rr9::·193s'4 ... .......... ........ 3o .......... 3 .... .. 
11 9-1945 3 30 4 Ti·9:Tsss·i ........... .......... 36 ........ 2.4 ..... . 
119- 19 560 30 21-2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . 
ci'Jflf 

Page Ref. 

~ No. 
119-19602 30 25 .,.i'!Fi'9io r --····················:io ...... ··r9 ······ 
119-19800 30 17 ., 1"9 ~- ~9969 ···· ···· · ···· ... :io········4·a···----
119- 2o3o3 30 6-1 Ti 9~·2o4s· ; ······ ············3a ······2i)~ - i" 

119- 20600 30 10-2 Ti 9~·2·; ·ro:l ..................... 2!r··········7······ 
119-2 1202 25 11 Tr9::·2sfo4 ...... ·····--··--rg- ·······--··ir····· 
119-25 104 19 16 ., i g-::·25263''' ................... 1"9 ....... 24' .... . 
119-25401 32 2 Ti·9::·2ss·oo········--··--·--·---32·····-- --r5 ....... 
119- 25906 19 11 Ti iF':2620f··-- ·--········-rg---·----··; 9 ..... 
119-26706 19 30 T19 =-:f9'foo ...................... i9 ........ 2s ..... . 
119- 30500 19 10 n ·9-: 3os-oo-······-····-·····-·;·g-·--······ra······· 
119-30708 19 2 7 ·;··;·g::·3oa·of···············----·--;·g·--··· --2·a····--· 
119-30906 19 1 ·i··;·g- ::·3o906 ...................... 1·9--·······nr····· 
119-31102 19 23 1 f9::·3-rsoi ...................... 32····--· ·1 if .... . 
119- 31706 19 29 ·1 rg-::·32os·o···········------··-w ·--··· ... 4 ······ 
119- 32357 19 12 n-9::·J":2as·2--· ·····--········Tg-·-··-·2·o ···· 
119-33454 32 1 ( {g::·:f34'6'2''••••·······--····-·32'''''''''i'!f .... 
!. ~-~:: .3~~-5~ ...................... ::t;l ... ...... l~---··· 
119-33660 32 28 
119-34551 40 1 ·n g-::·34ss·a----··········· ·······4o·-·······'3 ....... 
119-34759 40 6 n ·g-:: 34iH>'a····-········-------4o ·-----·--·g- ·-··· 
119-34957 40 12 'i"'f9 ::·3s2s'f ..................... 4o ......... f3 ..... .. 
119-36606 14 49 -, ·rg-::·3a'ios·······················r4 ........ so······ 
119-37000 14 51 ffg::·a·73o7 ...................... 32 ........ i'2 ... ··· 
119- 3 7406 32 30 l 'f9::·3a2oir ·················--··4o ........... 4 ...... . 
119- 38305 40 1 
119-38404 40 10 Ti·9::'3·aso3 ...................... 4o ·······-f4···--
119-388oo 40 s -,;·g-::·3a9o-9················· ····4o·--···--·--;r· · 
119-39006 40 11 Ti'9::·a9T6s·--············-······4o·-··-rs--·· 
.1 .. ~-~::-~~~-9.4 ...................... ~9 ............ ~ ... .. 
119-74706 25 30 
.! .. ~ -~.::.7..18.9.~ ...................... ~~-- -· ·-· ;J. ;J .... . 
119-74904 25 31 

Part No. 
~m 

Page Ref. 

Jt Ho. 

Part Ho. 

~-

-44-

Page Ref. 

fi Ho. 

Part No. 
lil. 

Page Ref. 
f{ Ho. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aiUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
2-1. 8-CHOME. KOKURYO-CHO. 
CHOFU -CITY. TOKYO 182 . JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
23-3. KABUKI -CHO 1-CHOME. 
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160. JAPAN 

CABLE: JUKI TOKYO 
TELEX · J22967 232-2301 
PHONE :03(3205)1188. 1189. 1190 

JUKI ~V:~tt 
T182 if(.1 " Ttiffi!iJW 8-2-1 
TEL 03-3480-1111 (it~) 

c15Jll. '*~- ~ffil$!llct 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

I ~£1l&?i:,ga 
TEL 03-3480-1113!$'1'1' iv-1 /) 

;)' ;::.(!)/~-·:; 'J A 1--f<l:lll~ i!l!R(J)t::III)-J" f§ tJ: < ~1!9 l>• tJ'a;) rJ ll:9 o 

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

;::_(!)/~-·:; 'J A 1--f<l:, 1991~ 4 Flmrf(J)ilfi&\1± 1: • ~OJiiJG1::'1;(J)Z:9 o 

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of April 1991. 

Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




